Maine law.
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CHAPTER
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PROTECTION FROM ABUSE ORDER
NOTICE OF ATTEMPTED WEAPON PURCHASE ....PUBLIC 671
ACADIA HOSPITAL
HOSPITAL-BASED MENTAL HEALTH SERV
COMPREHENSIVE STRATEGIC PLAN,3-STEP.... RESOLVE 192
ACCESS TO INFORMATION
PERSONAL INFORMATION

SECURITY BREACH NOTIFICATION........ccccevveienens PUBLIC 583
PUBLIC RECORDS
REVIEW SCHEDULE ..o PUBLIC 631
ACTIONS

NUISANCE CAUSE OF ACTION
ALTER WATER FLOW,AFFECT OTHERS LAND......... PUBLIC 564
ADDRESSES
SEE GOVERNOR (BALDACCI)
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT (SAUFLEY)
ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCIAL SERV DEP
BUILDINGS FORMERLY PART OF AMHI
WORKING GROUP TO STUDY OPTIONS
BUDGET STABILIZATION FUND

RESOLVE 201

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND (F) ......cccouvuunns PUBLIC 519
CLASSROOMS ON MACKWORTH ISLAND

LEASE AUTHORITY PUBLIC 600
CODE OF CONDUCT WORKING GROUP

CONVENED ..ot PUBLIC 554

CONVEY INTERESTS OF STATE
LABOR DEPT BLDG,UNION ST,AUGUSTA
VARIOUS PARCELS FOR SALE/LEASE.................

FEASIBILITY OF BUYING PARCEL
NEXT TO CRIM JUST ACAD FOR PARKING
GOVERNMENT FACILITIES AUTHORITY
DEAPPROPRIATION OF EXCESS FUNDS.............cccce.. . P & S69
HEDIN HALL SALE OR LEASE
VETERANS HOUSING ......oooreemrrererceceesseeeeesseeennn
HOMESTEAD PROPERTY TAX EXEMPT REIMB
DEAPPROPRIATION OF EXCESS FUNDS...
LIMESTONE FACILITY RENTAL INCOME
TRANSFERS TO VARIOUS PROGRAMS (W).......... PUBLIC 519
PURCHASING CODE OF CONDUCT
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......o.vvvooisrrrrceee,
REVENUE SERVICES TAX RETROFITTING
LEASE PURCHASE OF INFO TECHNOLOGY-O.....PUBLIC 519
RISK MANAGEMENT FUND
FUNDS,CONTRACT DISPUTE JUDGMENT (V) .......PUBLIC 519
FUNDS,POTATO GROWERS SETTLEMENT (V)........PUBLIC 519
ADOPTION
SIBLINGS
VISITATION AGREEMENTS.........ovovoeeseoeoeeeerccn PUBLIC 526
ADULT EDUCATION
COLLEGE TRANSITION PROGRAM
FUNDING (22)
CRITERIA FOR ESTABLISHING SITES.
EXPANSION
TRANSITION TO COLLEGE COURSES
DEFINED & REIMBURSEMENT (I) ovvvooceee.

RESOLVE 214
RESOLVE 177
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CHAPTER
AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS
SEE SCHOOLS
AGRICULTURAL FAIRS
FAIR DATES
PROCESS FOR CHANGING..........cociiiiiicnns PUBLIC 563
LICENSING
PROVISIONS REVISED.......cccoiiiiiiiiiicnccee PUBLIC 563
PULLING EVENTS
RESTRUCTURED & REVISED
STIPEND FUND
ELIGIBILITY .. PUBLIC 563
SUPPORT FUND
ESTABLISHED...
AGRICULTURAL LANDS
FARMS
AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENT STATION
POTATO FARMS
TABLE STOCK POTATO DISPOSAL,FUNDS................ .. P & S59
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
SEE ALSO FOOD
AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES MARKETING
ENFORCEMENT PROVISIONS..........cocovviiiiiien PUBLIC 512
FARMERS MARKETS

.................................... PUBLIC 563

...PUBLIC 563

PRODUCTS NOT GROWN BY FARMER ................ PUBLIC 512
LICENSED COMMODITIES

DEFINED & CLARIFIED........ccccoviiiiiiiiicnic e PUBLIC 512
ORIGIN WHEN LABELED NATIVE

ENFORCEMENT PROVISIONS.........ccocovviiiiiiiien PUBLIC 512
SEEDS,COMMERCIAL FEEDS/FERTILIZERS

SAMPLING & ANALYSIS ... PUBLIC 512

AGRICULTURAL SOCIETIES
COUNTY EXTENSION ASSOCIATIONS

OXFORD COUNTY COMMUNITY CENTER

GRANT FUNDS TO HELP SUPPORT .......cccooiiiiiiiiis e P & S58
AGRICULTURAL WATER MANAGEMENT BOARD
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED .......cociiiiiiiicic s PUBLIC 559
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED .......cocviiiiiiiiiccic e PUBLIC 559
AGRICULTURE
AGRICULTURAL COMPOSTING
SALES TAX EXEMPTION .....coooviiiiiiiiiiccicccins PUBLIC 638
COMMERCIAL AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION
REDEFINED,ADD MANURE STORAGE (QQQ) ....PUBLIC 519
REGULATIONS
VARIOUS REVISED ......c.ccoviiiiiiiiniciccn e PUBLIC 512

AGRICULTURE DEPT
SEE ALSO PESTICIDES CONTROL BOARD
ANIMAL IDENTIFICATION INITIATIVES
OUTREACH ACTIVITIES........cooeiiiiiiiiiciciiee RESOLVE 198
SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURAL WATER

SOURCE PROGRAM ......ccooviiiiiicnieiees i PUBLIC 559
WATER SOURCES & IRRIGATION SYSTEMS
BOND ISSUE (E) ...cveueieiiieeieinieie e PUBLIC 462
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AIR POLLUTION CONTROL
MERCURY EMISSION STANDARDS
REDUCED & EVALUATION REPORT ........cccccoviieenn PUBLIC 590
AIRPORTS
IMPROVEMENTS
BOND ISSUE ...t PUBLIC 462
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE & LOTTERY OP BUR
MEMBERSHIP
SERVER EDUCATION ADVISORY COMM
OBSOLETE LANGUAGE
CLARIFIED ..o PUBLIC 539
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
AGENCY LIQUOR STORES

............ PUBLIC 539

CONSIDERATION OF SMALL BUSINESS................ PUBLIC 596
LOW ALCOHOL SPIRITS PRODUCT

REDEFINED.......c.cciiiiiiiiiiiccc PUBLIC 539
OUT-OF-STATE SALE/DIRECT DISTRIBUTN

IMPACT STUDY ...coooiiiiiiiiiiccc s RESOLVE 206
PROMOTIONS

AUTHORIZED IF APPROVED.........ccoovviiiiiiiine PUBLIC 503

SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION/TREATMNT
PROGRAM DELIVERY,FUNDING STUDY ...........
ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES

RESOLVE 142

ACCIDENT
OUI TEST RESULTS FROM HOSPITAL.......cccoviinn PUBLIC 477
VIOLATIONS
PENALTIES REVISED........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiicn s PUBLIC 626
ALLAGASH

LEASE AGREEMENT AUTHORIZED BY
PARKS & LANDS BUREAU............ccoveiiieiiriiniinine
ALLAGASH WILDERNESS WATERWAY
MANAGEMENT PLAN

RESOLVE 173

ADJUSTMENTS & ACCESS POINTS........cccvvvines PUBLIC 598
ALTERNATIVE VOTING STUDY COMMISSION
RECOMMENDATIONS
INITIATIVE CIRCULATOR,FINANCE REPT .............. PUBLIC 575

ANATOMICAL GIFTS
ORGAN & TISSUE DONATIONS
PRIORITIZED LIST OF DECISION-MAKERS
ANIMALS
IDENTIFICATION INITIATIVES
OUTREACH PROGRAM
PULLING EVENTS
RESTRUCTURED & REVISED ........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiens PUBLIC 563
ANSON WATER DISTRICT
CHARTER
BOUNDARY,ACCESS TO WATER,ELECTIONS........... .. P & S51

............. PUBLIC 587

RESOLVE 198

APPLES
SEE FOOD
APPROPRIATIONS
ACCIDENT,SICKNESS & HEALTH INS FUND
SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (B)......cooovrevriciiriceicns PUBLIC 519
BUDGET STABILIZATION FUND

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND (F) .....ccccvneee PUBLIC 519
EFFICIENT DELIVERY OF ED SERVICES
FUND TRANSFERS (1) .. PUBLIC 519

FEDERAL FUNDS
BLOCK GRANT SUPP FY06-07 (A)..
SUPPLEMENTAL FY06 & 07 (B)........

PUBLIC 519

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (A,B,JJ,DDD)....

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (CCCC) .....ccovviiiicnns PUBLIC 519

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (HHH,VVV,BBBB) .......... PUBLIC 519
FLEET SERVICES FUND

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06 & 07 (P)..cocvievrieeericcricnns PUBLIC 664
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CHAPTER
APPROPRIATIONS (Cont.)
GENERAL FUND
SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (A,B,J,JJ,MM) ...PUBLIC 519

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (CCCC,FFFF) ...PUBLIC 519
SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (DDD,GGG,HHH)......... PUBLIC 519

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (JJJ,O00,RRR) .. ...PUBLIC 519
SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (TTT,UUU,VVV).. ...PUBLIC 519
SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (ZZ,AAA,BBB)...... ...PUBLIC 519

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07(WWW,AAAA,BBBB).....PUBLIC 519
GENERAL FUND BALANCE ADJUSTMENTS

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (C,D,F,.L,M,N) ...PUBLIC 519

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (HHH,JJJ,UUV) .... ...PUBLIC 519

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (U,V,HH,Il)....coviiiinn PUBLIC 519
GENERAL FUND UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS

PRIORITY ORDER REVISED (VV) ....ccccoiiiiiiiiinns PUBLIC 519
GENERAL FUND UNDEDICATED REVENUE

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (A,G,H,CC,DD)............ PUBLIC 519

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (EE,GG KK,TT) ...PUBLIC 519

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (LLLNNN,00O).

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (PPP,QQQ,SSS)

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (TTT)
HEALTHLY MAINE FUND

...PUBLIC 519
...PUBLIC 519
...PUBLIC 519

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (AAAFFF)....ccoiiin PUBLIC 519
HEALTHY ME FUND BALANCE ADJUSTMENTS
SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (N)....coviiiiiiiiiciiien PUBLIC 519

HIGHWAY FUND

LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSN,COLLECTIVE BAR....PUBLIC 664

PERSONAL SERV SAVING/BALANCES (E/F) ........ PUBLIC 664

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06 & 07 (A,B,H,P).... ...PUBLIC 664

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (HHH) ...PUBLIC 519
HIGHWAY FUND ADJUSTMENTS TO BALANCE

SUPPLEMENTAL FYO06 & 07 (G,l)

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (HHH)...
HIGHWAY FUND UNDEDICATED REVENUE

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06 & 07 (L) ..covvcvieiciiciiciicn PUBLIC 664
INFORMATION SERVICES FUND

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (A,B)..coovciiiiiiiiiicn PUBLIC 519
ISLAND FERRY SERVICES FUND

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06 & 07 (A)....

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (3J)
LIMITED PERIOD OR TEMPORARY STAFF

AUTHORIZED FY 06-07 (PARTE) ...ccccovriiiiiiie PUBLIC 519
LOTTERY FUND

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (3J) ..ocvieciiiicnicieeien PUBLIC 519
MILITARY AUTHORITY ENTERPRISE FUND

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (A)....
PRISON INDUSTRIES FUND

...PUBLIC 664
...PUBLIC 519

...PUBLIC 664
...PUBLIC 519

...PUBLIC 519

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (3J) ..ooviciiicniciieien PUBLIC 519
RECLASSIFICATIONS & RATE CHANGES

SUPPLEMENTAL FY 06-07 (PART B) .....covovciiiiann PUBLIC 519
SEED POTATO BOARD FUND

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (3J) ..ocvecierieercceeeien PUBLIC 519

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
ACCOUNT REDUCTIONS EXEMPT (PART D)......... PUBLIC 519

SUPPLEMENTAL FY06 & 07 (A,B)....ccceueuvee ...PUBLIC 664
SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (A,B,W,JJ,AAA) ...PUBLIC 519
SUPPLEMENTAL FY06-07 (RRR,CCCC)................. PUBLIC 519
AQUACULTURE
LEASES

FALLOWING DEFINED,REASSESS SCHEDULE....... PUBLIC 535
AROOSTOOK COUNTY
LAND CONVEYANCES

AUTHORIZED BUT NOT DIRECTED ........cccovuennnes RESOLVE 197



CHAPTER
AROOSTOOK COUNTY (Cont.)
LONG LAKE
SMELT DIPPING ALLOWED IN MUD BROOK .......PUBLIC 547
LONG LAKE WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREA
REMOVED FROM DESIGNATED LIST..................... PUBLIC 477
MARS HILL
AUTHORITY TO CONVEY LAND RESOLVE 193
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY

INTEREST OF STATE CONVEYED.........ccooueurnnne
WINTERVILLE PLANTATION
AUTHORITY TO CONVEY LAND

RESOLVE 135

........................ RESOLVE 193
ARREST
PROCESS FOR ARREST ISSUE
SUPERIOR COURT CLERKS & DEPUTIES ................ PUBLIC 540
ATHENS STANDARD WATER DISTRICT

POWERS & DUTIES

ESTABLISHED .......ooiiiiiiiiiiicre e P & §32
TRUSTEES
ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS.......cccoiiiiiniiiiiiiciiene P & §32
ATHLETICS

INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETICS TASK FRC
SPORTS DONE RIGHT PROGRAM..........ccceueuee
ATTORNEY GENERAL DEPT
DEBIT CARD HOLDS
NUMBER OF COMPLAINTS,REPORT
DECEPTIVE HOME BUILDING PRACTICES
CONSUMER PROTECTION/RIGHTS WEBSITE ....... PUBLIC 619
REVIEW TO ENSURE LAW ADEQUATE .........c..c.... PUBLIC 619
IMMIGRATION LAW
UNAUTHORIZED PRACTICE,REPORT.........ccccevueunn PUBLIC 629
PERSONAL DATA ACT
EDUCATION & COMPLIANCE DUTIES
WASTE,FRAUD,ABUSE IN STATE GOVT
CRITERIA FOR REFERRAL OF COMPLAINTS
ATTORNEYS
DEBT COLLECTION SPECIALTY
LICENSE REQUIRED IF OUT-OF-STATE ........cccooueenn PUBLIC 475

RESOLVE 176

................. PUBLIC 583

........ PUBLIC 682

ATV
SEE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES
ATV TRAIL ADVISORY COUNCIL
RECOMMENDATIONS
VIOLATIONS PENALTIES
AUDIT DEPT
MODEL CHART OF ACCOUNTS
WORKING GROUP
NOTIFICATION
RECORD ACCESS BY NONSTATE ORGANIZTN...PUBLIC 490
WASTE,FRAUD,ABUSE IN STATE GOVT
CRITERIA FOR REFERRAL OF COMPLAINTS
AUGUSTA
BRIDGE ACROSS KENNEBEC RIVER
NAMED: CUSHNOC CROSSING..........cccocvnee.
BUILDINGS FORMERLY PART OF AMHI
WORKING GROUP TO EXAMINE OPTIONS.....
CONVEY INTERESTS OF STATE
LABOR DEPT BUILDING ON UNION S...
PARCEL FOR SALE/LEASE
CULTURAL BUILDING PLAN DEVELOPMENT
TASK FORCE ESTABLISHED..........ccccociiiiiiiine
KENNEBEC ARSENAL DISTRICT
INCOME TAX CREDIT REFUNDABLE (H)............... PUBLIC 519
AUTOMOBILES
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
BALDACCI, JOHN ELIAS
SEE GOVERNOR (BALDACCI)

......................................... PUBLIC 626

RESOLVE 136

........ PUBLIC 682

RESOLVE 163

RESOLVE 201

RESOLVE 214
RESOLVE 177

RESOLVE 168
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CHAPTER

BAXTER COMPENSATION AUTHORITY
BALANCE REMAINING
CARRIED FORWARD (R) ...coviueirenieenieereeierescenee PUBLIC 519
DEAPPROPRIATIONS
FUNDS NO LONGER NECESSARY .......ccccoviiiiiiiies - P & S66
BEACHES ADVISORY GROUP
POWERS & DUTIES
CONVENED. ..ot RESOLVE 175
BIODIESEL TAX IMPACTS STUDY GROUP
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED .......cociiiiiicicic PUBLIC 677
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED .......cciiiiiiiiniiic e PUBLIC 677
BIOPHYSICAL REGION
SEE ENVIRONMENTL PROTECTN-WETLANDS
BOARD OF EDUCATION
CITIZENSHIP EDUCATION TASK FORCE
REPORT DEADLINE EXTENDED.....
GOVERNMENT EVALUATION ACT
REVIEW RECOMMENDATIONS .........ccooiiiiinns PUBLIC 611
MAJOR CAPITAL SECONDARY SCHOOLS

...RESOLVE 204

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT RULES ........ccccvrveinnnne PUBLIC 595
POWERS & DUTIES

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS ...PUBLIC 611

STUDY ADMIN UNIT CONFIGURATION ...PUBLIC 611
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION

BACKUP ENERGY GENERATORS IF SHELTER........ PUBLIC 634

BOARDS & COMMISSIONS

TEMPORARY LICENSE AUTHORITY

APPLICANT LICENSED IN ANOTHER STATE ......... PUBLIC 474

BOND ISSUES
LAND FOR MAINES FUTURE
REAUTHORIZED BALANCE OF 1999 BOND
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS,BRIDGES
AIRPORTS,FERRIES,PORT,BIKES,WALKING............ PUBLIC 462
WATER IMPROVEMENTS,COMMUNITY COLL,

...... RESOLVE 129

U OF ME SYS,RESEARCH,ECON DEV,LAND......... PUBLIC 462
BONDS
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS
2006/2007 ALLOCATIONS,STATE CEILING .............. .. P & S48
BOOTHBAY HARBOR SEWER DISTRICT
CHARTER CHANGES
TERRITORY & DEBT LIMIT ..o P & S34
BOUNDARIES
SACO & OLD ORCHARD BEACH
REVISED ..ot o P & S68
BREAKFAST PROGRAM
SEE SCHOOLS
BREWER
AUTHORITY TO CONVEY PROPERTY TO
SCHOOL DISTRICT ...t P & S42
BRIDGES
ACROSS KENNEBEC IN AUGUSTA
NAMED: CUSHNOC CROSSING..........cccocovnienne RESOLVE 163
ALLAGASH WILDERNESS WATERWAY
APPROVED WATERCOURSE CROSSINGS............ PUBLIC 598
IMPROVEMENTS
BOND ISSUE..... ...PUBLIC 462
FUNDING (HHH).... ...PUBLIC 519

PENOBSCOT RIVER (OLD WALDO-HANCOCK)
NAMED PENOBSCOT NARROWS BRIDGE ....... RESOLVE 151

TOWER NAMED OBSERVATORY TOWER........... RESOLVE 151
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
ASSESSMENT OF COSTS CLARIFIED...................... PUBLIC 479

BUCKEFIELD VILLAGE CORPORATION
DISSOLVED & COMBINED WITH
TOWN OF BUCKFIELD........cciiiiiiiiiiieicccc s P & S40
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CHAPTER
BUDGET BILLS
PROCESS REFORM
FLAT-FUND MODEL PUBLIC 601
FORM OF DOCUMENT & 4-YEAR PLAN ... PUBLIC 601
TRANSFERS TO STABILIZATION FUND
PROCESS REVISED ......cccoviiiiiiiiccicncn s PUBLIC 621
BUDGET PROCESS REFORM COMMISSION
RECOMMENDATIONS
FLAT-FUND MODEL.......cccccoiiiiinniiiiicienisicnien PUBLIC 601
FORM OF DOCUMENT & 4-YEAR PLAN .............. PUBLIC 601
CAMPING AREAS
OPERATING W/O LICENSE
MAXIMUM PENALTY ...oooviiiiiiiiiniesiecies e PUBLIC 481

CANTON
NEW DOWNTOWN INFRASTRUCTURE
FUNDS LEGISLATION,123RD ......cccoerviiiirinnnnes RESOLVE 217
CARS
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
CASTLE HILL
OWNERSHIP DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT
IN COMMON WITH MAPLETON & CHAPMAN
CELLULAR TELEPHONE CUSTOMER PRIVACY
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
CEMETERIES
VETERANS MEMORIAL CEMETERY
MAINTENANCE FUND,TAX CHECKOFF (RRR).....PUBLIC 519
CHAPMAN
OWNERSHIP DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT

........ P & S31

IN COMMON WITH CASTLE HILL/MAPLETON ........ .. P & S31
CHARITIES
CONTRIBUTIONS
REDEFINED & REVISED ........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiins PUBLIC 497

CHEBEAGUE ISLAND
SEPARATION FROM
CUMBERLAND AUTHORIZED.........cccovieiiiiiiiiiniene P & S47
CHICKERING ISLAND
NAME CHANGE TO

LITTLE ISLAND......ooiiiiiiiii s P & S35
CHILD CARE
CHILD CARE FACILITY
REDEFINED......c.ccoiiiiiiiiicnic e PUBLIC 530
FACILITIES
LICENSES,INSPECTIONS & FEES... PUBLIC 640
LICENSING & CERTIFICATION PUBLIC 530

FAMILY CHILD CARE PROVIDER
REDEFINED......c.ccoiiiiiiiiiiicnci e PUBLIC 530
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SYSTEM
ANNUAL ENTITLEMENT APPLICATION

DETERMINATION ..o PUBLIC 662
REORGANIZATION
EFFICIENCY IN PROGRAMS & COSTS ..........c.c.... PUBLIC 662
CHILD SUPPORT
ENFORCEMENT
WIRELESS SERVICE PROVIDER RECORDS............ PUBLIC 566
CHILDREN
CHILD CARE
FACILITY LICENSES,INSPECTIONS,FEES................. PUBLIC 640
CHILD CARE FACILITY REPLACES
DAY CARE CENTER .......cociiiiiiiiiicices PUBLIC 530
CHILD PROTECTION PROCEEDINGS
SIBLING VISITATION ORDERS... PUBLIC 526
CHILD SUPPORT
ENFORCEMENT,CELL PHONE RECORDS............. PUBLIC 566
COUNTY & LOCAL GOVT INTERNSHIP PROG
ESTABLISHED .....c.ocoiiiiiiiiiciicicci e PUBLIC 656
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CHAPTER
CHILDREN (Cont.)

DISABLED CHILDREN

ADVOCACY,FUNDS (WWW) ...PUBLIC 519

MAINESHARE WAIVER,CONSULTATION ...PUBLIC 633
EARLY CHILDHOOD SERVICES SYSTEM

CONSOLIDATED & REORGANIZED....................... PUBLIC 662
FAMILY CHILD CARE REPLACES

HOME DAY CARE.........ooomioomoreeceeosoeeeeeeoeereeeseeeeoee PUBLIC 530
HEALTH INSURANCE

COVERAGE IF IN SCHOOL & EXCEPTIONS.........PUBLIC 532
MATERNAL/INFANT DEATH REVIEW PANEL

ESTABLISHED .......oovvvoeeeeeeseeeeveoeeeseeeeeeeseeessssseeeene PUBLIC 467
MENTORING PARTNERSHIP GRANT PROGRAM

ESTABLISHED & FUNDED ..........ccemmmrrrrrrecerresseneee PUBLIC 639
ORAL HEALTH ASSESSMENT

GRANT PROGRAM DEVELOPED............cccoomm... PUBLIC 653
PARENTAL RIGHTS & RESPONSIBILITIES

SEX OFFENDER LIVING W/ PARENT........ccoooooo....... PUBLIC 567
PERMANENCY GUARDIANS

CHILD PUBLIC BENEFIT ELIGIBILITY ...PUBLIC 521

SUBSIDIZED ADOPTIVE CARE/GUARDIANS
TUITION WAIVERS........cociiiiiiiiicn e PUBLIC 471
VISUAL SEXUAL AGGRESSION AGAINST A
CHILD,CLASS D/IF UNDER 12-CLASS C
CITIZENSHIP EDUCATION TASK FORCE
FINAL REPORT
DEADLINE EXTENDED........ccooviiiiiiiicniniie RESOLVE 204
COASTAL AREAS
SAND DUNES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTN RULE REVIEW....RESOLVE 175
COLBY COLLEGE
CHARTER
REVISED & RESTATED........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiicceecies P & S45
COMMERCIAL FISHING SAFETY COUNCIL
POWERS & DUTIES
REVISIONS & FISHING SAFETY PLAN ....
COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
COMMUNITY AGENCIES
INTERNAL SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
DEFINITIONS,PROCEDURES,REPORTS (SS)........... PUBLIC 519
COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM
BUILDING RENOVATIONS

................ PUBLIC 655

...PUBLIC 505

BOND ISSUE (E) ...cveueeeieenieenieieneseese e PUBLIC 462
ENTREPRENEURSHIP EDUCATION

REVIEW COURSE OFFERINGS & PROMOTE .....RESOLVE 210

REVIEW W/ ED DEPT,REPORT TO LEGIS ...RESOLVE 210

GENERAL OPERATING COSTS
ADDITIONAL FUNDING.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiesicnen P & S69
COMMUNITY SANITARY DISTRICTS
SEE SANITARY DISTRICTS
COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
MINIMUM WAGES
INCREASED OVER 2 YEARS........coooviiiiinne s PUBLIC 578
PAYDAY LOANS
DEFINED .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiici e PUBLIC 604
SALARIES FOR TEACHERS
MINIMUM UPDATED IN 2 STAGES
COMPOSTING
SEE AGRICULTURE
CONNECTME ADVISORY COUNCIL
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED...
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiccc e PUBLIC 665

........................ PUBLIC 635

...PUBLIC 665




CHAPTER
CONNECTME AUTHORITY
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiccc e PUBLIC 665
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED .......cooiiiiiiiiiiicccn PUBLIC 665

CONSERVATION DEPT
SEE ALSO PARKS & LANDS BUREAU

GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR
POSITION REMOVED AS MAJOR POLICY(Y)......PUBLIC 519

LAND ACQUISITION FOR MULTIPLE USE
WORKING GROUP CONVENED..........cccoouunee

STRATEGIES TO INCREASE SNOWMOBILING
KATAHDIN REGION,COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

TIMBER THEFT PREVENTION

RESOLVE 197

. RESOLVE 197

NEW PENALTIES EFFECTIVENESS REPORT ............ PUBLIC 546
CONSTITUTION OF MAINE
DIRECT INITIATIVES & PEOPLES VETOS
DEADLINES & PROCEDURES CLARIFIED.............. CON RES 2

CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS
SEE SOLID WASTES
CONSUMER CREDIT
DEBIT CARDS
HOLDS EXPLAINED, NOTICE....
OPEN-END CREDIT

RESOLVE 176

FINANCE CHARGES.........cccoiiiiiiiiiicnceen PUBLIC 484
PAYDAY LENDERS

CLARIFIED ...t PUBLIC 604
PAYDAY LOANS

DEFINED .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e PUBLIC 604

PERSONAL INFORMATION
SECURITY BREACH NOTIFICATION...
CONSUMER CREDIT REGULATION OFFICE
PAYROLL PROCESSOR RECOVERY FUND
ESTABLISHED.......c.coovitiiieiiiiciciccccc e PUBLIC 500
CONSUMER PROTECTION
PRICE GOUGING

PUBLIC 583

OFFENSE DEFINED & PENALTIES ........cccoooiiiiiienn PUBLIC 580
CONSUMER REPORTING AGENCIES
CREDIT REPORT ERRORS DUE TO
IDENTITY THEFT,INACCURATE INFO.........cccoovnreee PUBLIC 494

CONTRACTORS
FIRE ALARM CONTRACTORS
REGULATIONS,SUNRISE REVIEW
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS W/ CONSUMER RIGHTS INFO......... PUBLIC 619
CONTRACTS
HOME CONSTRUCTION
CONSUMER PROTECTION ADDENDUM............... PUBLIC 619
HOME HEATING FUEL
PREPAID CONTRACT PROTECTIONS
CORPORATION,ELECTION,COMMISSION BUR
REFERENDA PUBLIC COMMENT PUBLICATN
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......cccovviiiiinns
CORPORATIONS
FILING FEES
REVISED......ocoiiiiiiiiiiiic e PUBLIC 529

RESOLVE 137

................... PUBLIC 632

RESOLVE 180

................................................................. PUBLIC 543
MERGER W/ NONPROFIT
CLARIFIED .....oiiiiiiiiii s PUBLIC 531
PARTNERSHIP ACT
................................................................. PUBLIC 543
CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES
COMMISSARY
OPERATION AUTHORIZED .......cccooeviiiiiiiiicicins PUBLIC 488
MOUNTAIN VIEW YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CTR
DIRECTOR TITLE TO SUPERINTENDENT.................. PUBLIC 488
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CHAPTER
CORRECTIONAL PERSONNEL
SEE ALSO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS
CORRECTIONAL SUPERVISORS
CONCEALED WEAPON WITH PERMISSION ........ PUBLIC 488
CORRECTIONS OFFICERS
RETIREMENT AGE STUDY ......ccoiiiiiiiiiciiiee RESOLVE 181
CORRECTIONS ALTERNATIVES ADV COMM
MEMBERSHIP
EXPANDED .....ccociiiiiiiiiicceic e PUBLIC 667
POWERS & DUTIES
EXTENDED......cooiiiiiiriicicsn e PUBLIC 667
CORRECTIONS DEPT
COMMUNITY SERVICE AGREEMENTS
RULEMAKING,REPEALED .......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiicn PUBLIC 488
DETENTION ORDERS
APPEALS PROCESS........ccociiiiiiiniiieienie e PUBLIC 488
ENERGY-SAVING DEVICES IN FACILITIES
LEASE-PURCHASE & SAVINGS REPORT (7).......... PUBLIC 519
INFORMATION SHARING
SERVICE DELIVERY IMPROVEMENTS..........c.ccoue.. PUBLIC 487
INITIAL PLACE OF CONFINEMENT
NOTICE TO COURT,ELIMINATED..........ccoovevrimrnnns PUBLIC 488
PLAN DEVELOPMENT
FORENSIC BOARD DUTIES & MEMBERS............ RESOLVE 132
PRISONER TELEPHONE SYSTEM
TELEPHONE CALL ACCOUNT PROVISIONS......... PUBLIC 506
PROBATION VIOLATIONS
PROBABLE CAUSE HEARINGS BY COURTS..........PUBLIC 661
COUNTIES
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS REVOLVING LOAN
FUND WORKING GROUP ESTABLISHED............. RESOLVE 133
INTERNSHIP PROGRAM
ESTABLISHED.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiicc e PUBLIC 656
JAIL EMPLOYEES
MINISTERIAL & NOTARY FUNCTONS..................... PUBLIC 541
MODEL CHART OF ACCOUNTS
WORKING GROUP TO DEVELORP.............ccueuee RESOLVE 136
COUNTY CAPITAL LOAN FUND WORKING GP
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED ..o RESOLVE 133
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED ..ot RESOLVE 133
COURTS
AMERICANS W/ DISABILITIES ACT
FUNDS FOR COMPLIANCE..........cccooviiiiiiiiiicnnns PUBLIC 463
COURTHOUSES
POW-MIA FLAG DISPLAY REQUIREMENTS........... PUBLIC 658
FIREARM POSSESSION
UNAUTHORIZED ......cococviiiiiiiiinicn e PUBLIC 527
PROBABLE CAUSE HEARINGS
PROBATION VIOLATIONS........ccoiiiiiiiiiienn PUBLIC 661
SECURITY OFFICERS
NEW TITLES:JUDICIAL MARSHALS (XXX) ..coveevnes PUBLIC 519
CREDIT CARDS
HOME EQUITY ACCESS
FINANCE CHARGES..........ccoiiiiiiienccenn PUBLIC 484

CREDIT UNIONS
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PLAN AUTHORITY ..ot PUBLIC 468
CRIMES & OFFENSES
AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
NEW FORM & HARFUL MOTIVES OUTLINED......... PUBLIC 660
AGGRAVATED OPERATING AFTER HABITUAL
OFFENDER REVOCATION,NEW & PENALTIES .....PUBLIC 606
AGGRAVATING FACTORS IN SENTENCING
CRIMES AGAINST HOMELESS PERSONS.............. PUBLIC 551



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
CRIMES & OFFENSES (Cont.)
ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES VIOLATIONS
SUSPENSIONS FOR CERTAIN .........ovvvvvooeresrenereeee. PUBLIC 626
CELLULAR TELEPHONES
SELLING PHONE NUMBER PROHIBITED................. PUBLIC 582
CHIMNEY & WOOD STOVE INSPECTIONS
FAILURE TO FOLLOW RULES,PENALTIES ... PUBLIC 571
DECEPTIVE HOME BUILDING PRACTICES
REVIEW TO ENSURE LAW ADEQUATE .................. PUBLIC 619

FRAUD,WASTE,ABUSE IN STATE GOVT
CONFIDENTIAL REPORTING........cccoiiiciiiiiiiens PUBLIC 682
HUNTING DEER IN WASHINGTON COUNTY

NO PERMIT, CLASS D CRIME ........ccccovvviiriine PUBLIC 477
ILLEGALLY SELLING TOBACCO PRODUCTS

PENALTIES STRENGTHENED ........cccooviiiiiniine PUBLIC 627
IMMIGRATION SERVICES

UNLAWFUL PRACTICES & PENALTIES..........c.coce... PUBLIC 629
MURDER OR CLASS A CRIME

NOT CRIMINALLY RESPONSIBLE,INSANITY .......... PUBLIC 464

NUISANCE
ALTER WATER FLOW,AFFECT OTHERS LAND....... PUBLIC 564
OPERATING AFTER LICENSE SUSPENSION

HABITUAL OFFENDERS ... PUBLIC 606

PENALTIES INCREASED... PUBLIC 606
PRESCRIPTION DRUG INTERMEDIARY

INFO RELEASE W/ IDENTITY IS VIOLATION .......... PUBLIC 589

PROFITEERING IN NECESSITIES
REDEFINED,REPLACED,PENALTIES.........covrinn PUBLIC 580
PROTECTION FROM ABUSE ORDER
NOTICE OF ATTEMPTED WEAPON PURCHASE...PUBLIC 671
TRAFFICKING OF MEN,WOMEN & CHILDREN
TASK FORCE TO STUDY
UNLAWFUL GAMBLING
EXPANDED .....cccooiiiiiiiiiic PUBLIC 663
VISUAL SEXUAL AGGRESSION AGAINST A
CHILD,CLASS D/IF UNDER 12-CLASS C
CRIMES AGAINST HOMELESS SENTENCING
WORKING GROUP
RECOMMENDATIONS........coooviiiiiiiiencicies PUBLIC 551
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY
PARCEL ADJACENT TO
FEASIBILITY OF BUYING FOR PARKING
CRIMINAL LAW ADVISORY COMMISSION
DECEPTIVE HOME BUILDING PRACTICES

RESOLVE 200

............... PUBLIC 655

RESOLVE 214

REVIEW TO ENSURE LAW ADEQUATE ........ccccoee.. PUBLIC 619
RECOMMENDATIONS

DANGEROUS WEAPON USE,SENTENCE CLASS..PUBLIC 527

DEFENDENT RELEASE NOTIFICATION................... PUBLIC 527

FIREARM/CROSSBOW POSSESSION REVISED.....PUBLIC 527
SEX OFFENSE SENTENCING ALTERNATIVES......... PUBLIC 527
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE
SEE ALSO PROBATION
JUVENILES CHARGED W/ ADULT OFFENSES
DETENTION,BAIL,PROBATION ISSUES. ................... PUBLIC 507
POSTJUDGMENT CONVICTION MOTIONS
DNA ANALYSIS & NEW TRIAL STANDARDS......... PUBLIC 659
PROCEEDINGS
VICTIM DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED
RELEASE & DISCHARGE,CERTAIN CRIMES
SUPERVISE,PSYCHOACTIVE DRUG MONITOR.....PUBLIC 464
CRIMINAL RECORDS
BACKGROUND CHECKS

............... PUBLIC 557

CRIMINAL HISTORY, FEES (1) PUBLIC 519
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONNEL PUBLIC 681
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
REGULATIONS
DEFINITIONS REVISED ......cocvviiiiiieiciiiiciiiie PUBLIC 510
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CHAPTER
CULTURAL AFFAIRS COUNCIL
NEW CENTURY COMMUNITY PROGRAM
BOND ISSUE (D) ..cooveviniiiiriiririsisisisieeieiesensnee s PUBLIC 462
CULTURAL BUILDING TASK FORCE
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......cociiiiiicccc e RESOLVE 168
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.......cociiiiiiiicc e RESOLVE 168
CUMBERLAND
SEPARATION OF
CHEBEAGUE ISLAND AUTHORIZED ........ccccoeviiiienn e P & S47

CUMBERLAND COUNTY
COMMISSIONER DISTRICTS
COMMISSION SET,APPORTION/INCREASE.......RESOLVE 212
POWNAL
AUTHORITY TO CONVEY LAND .......ccccviiiiiins RESOLVE 193
DAMS
PHILLIPS LAKE
WATER LEVEL REGIME........cccooiiiiiiiiinicices P & S44
DAY CARE
CHILD CARE FACILITIES
LICENSES,INSPECTIONS & FEES.........cccoiiviinnnnns PUBLIC 640
PROVIDERS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .........ccovvviiiiiinne RESOLVE 195
DEAF & HARD OF HEARING EDUC CENTER
CLASSROOMS
LEASE AUTHORITY ..ot PUBLIC 600
DEATH
BURIAL EXPENSES
ASSISTANCE,DECISION TIME REDUCED
DEBT COLLECTION
OUT-OF-STATE ATTORNEYS
DEBT COLLECTOR LICENSE REQUIRED................. PUBLIC 475
DEFENSE,VETERANS & EMER MANAGE DEPT
SEE ALSO EMERGENCY MANAGEMT AGENCY
SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE INSURANCE
REIMBURSEMENT TO NATIONAL GUARD (W).....PUBLIC 519
DENTAL CARE
HEALTH DATA ORGANIZATION
SUBJECT TO PERMANENT FUNDING
MERCURY
REPORT BY SUPPLIERS AMALGAM VOLUME ...RESOLVE 143
ORAL HEALTH ASSESSMENT FOR CHILDREN

.............. PUBLIC 483

.................... PUBLIC 565

GRANT PROGRAM DEVELOPED..........cccooeviieirnns PUBLIC 653
DENTAL SERVICES GRANT TASK FORCE
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED .......cciiiiiiiiiiiicc e PUBLIC 653
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED .......ooiiiiiiiiiicic PUBLIC 653

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED PERSONS
SERVICE PROVIDERS
MEDICATION ADMINISTRATION,COLA ........... RESOLVE 147
PUBLICATION OF INTERPRETATIONS.................. RESOLVE 147
VICTIM OF CRIME
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE REVISED
DIRECT INITIATIVES
SEE ELECTIONS
DISABILITY RIGHTS CENTER
ADVOCACY,CHILDREN W/ DISABILITIES
EDUCATION SETTING,FUNDS (WWW) ..........cccoue PUBLIC 519
DISABLED PERSONS
ACCESSIBLE ELECTRONIC INFO SERVICE

......................... PUBLIC 557

STATE LIBRARY AUTHORITY TO CONTRACT ........ PUBLIC 651
AMERICANS W/ DISABILITIES ACT
FUNDS FOR COMPLIANCE BY COURTS .............. PUBLIC 463



CHAPTER
DISABLED PERSONS (Cont.)
CHILDREN
ADVOCACY,FUNDS (WWW) PUBLIC 519
MAINESHARE WAIVER,CONSULTATION ... PUBLIC 633
RELATED SERVICES ....ooomrvvveeeeoeseeeeeeeeeesesssseneeenee PUBLIC 662
DISABILITY PARK SPACE/ACCESS AISLE
FINE INCREASED FOR VIOLATING.... PUBLIC 528

ISSUES

MEDIA CAMPAIGN & EMPLOYER OUTREACH ..PUBLIC 570
PERSONAL CARE ASSISTANTS

REIMBURSEMENT RATES ......cooviiiiiiiiiiins
VETERANS

FREE WATERFOWL,BEAR,GUIDE PERMITS............. PUBLIC 477
WHEELCHAIR VAN SERVICES

REIMBURSEMENT RATES UNDER MAINECARE

DISEASE CONTROL & PREVENTION CENTER

EMERGENCY HEALTH SYSTEM CAPACITY

COORDINATE & UPDATE SURVEY .......cocouviiiinnns PUBLIC 634
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS PLANS

HEALTH SYSTEM CAPACITY REPORT....

LOCAL HEALTH OFFICERS STUDY
HOMELAND SECURITY OR BIOTERRORISM

COORDINATE PLANNING & EXPENDITURES....... PUBLIC 634
MOLD TESTING & REMOVAL

WORKING GROUP TO STUDY

DISEASES

ASTHMA & LUNG DISEASE

RESOLVE 199

.......... P & S65

...... PUBLIC 634
PUBLIC 634

RESOLVE 174

RESEARCH FUND PUBLIC 672
HIV & AIDS TREATMENT & PREVENTION
PROGRAMS FUNDED (BBB)........cccvrueriirieinrinrenn s PUBLIC 519
DIVORCE
BEST INTERESTS OF CHILD
SEX OFFENDER LIVING W/ PARENT.......cccceovnennns PUBLIC 567
GROUNDS
SPOUSE IS INCAPACITATED .....ccocoiiierieiccienns PUBLIC 594
SPOUSAL SUPPORT
AWARD WHILE ACTION PENDING...........ccccoeuuee PUBLIC 594
STATE RETIREMENT PLAN
BENEFICIARIES........ccoooiiiiiiiiici e PUBLIC 560
DNA TESTS
SEE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE-POSTJUDGMNT
DOMESTIC ABUSE

PROTECTION FROM ABUSE ORDER
NOTICE OF ATTEMPTED WEAPON PURCHASE...PUBLIC 671
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
BEST INTERESTS OF CHILD
SEX OFFENDER LIVING W/ PARENT.........ccovuvinns PUBLIC 567
DOROTHEA DIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER
HEDIN HALL SALE OR LEASE
VETERANS HOUSING
HOSPITAL-BASED MENTAL HEALTH SERV
COMPREHENSIVE STRATEGIC PLAN,3-STEP.... RESOLVE 192
DOWNEAST INST FOR APPLIED MAR RES
BLACK DUCK COVE
LAND PURCHASE (D)
OPERATION

RESOLVE 209

DREW PLANTATION
DEORGANIZATION
AUTHORIZED....
DRIVERS LICENSES
COMMERCIAL
WAIVERS CONSISTENT W/ FEDERAL LAW ........... PUBLIC 679
CYCLES
REPORT.....ooiiiiiiiiiiiii e PUBLIC 573
IDENTIFICATION NOT ACCEPTABLE
EXPIRED DOCUMENTS OUTLINED.........cccovvvivnnes PUBLIC 469
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SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
DRIVERS LICENSES (Cont.)
OPERATING AFTER LICENSE SUSPENSION
HABITUAL OFFENDERS ...PUBLIC 606
PENALTIES INCREASED ...PUBLIC 606
SUSPENSION
CONFISCATION.....oiiiiiiiiin e PUBLIC 606
VISION SCREENING
REQUIREMENT REPORT ..o PUBLIC 573
DRUGS
PRESCRIPTION
CONFIDENTIALITY ISSUES........ccooiiiinniicieiienin PUBLIC 589
EMERGENCY,AUTHORITY & REPORT (AAA)........ PUBLIC 519
LABELING, BEST PRACTICES STUDY ... ...RESOLVE 138
PRICE INFORMATION PUBLIC 610
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION/TREATMNT
PROGRAM DELIVERY,FUNDING STUDY ............ RESOLVE 142
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL ED SUBCOMM
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED .......cootiiiieiicecccce e PUBLIC 662
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED .......cootiiieicictceec e PUBLIC 662

EAST MACHIAS
CONVEY INTERESTS OF STATE
PARCEL FOR SALE/LEASE .........ooooooovveereesorereeen, RESOLVE 177
ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOP DEPT
SEE ALSO ECONOMIC GROWTH COUNCIL
SEE ALSO FILM COMMISSION
BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH FUND
BOND ISSUE (D)
DISABLED PERSONS ISSUES
MEDIA CAMPAIGN TO EDUCATE REPORT ........ PUBLIC 570
MARINE TECHNOLOGY CENTER
FUNDS TO STRENGTHEN PARTNERSHIPS ................. .. P & S54
MILITARY REDEVELOPMENT ZONES

APPLICATION PROCESS & ASSISTANCE ............. PUBLIC 650
PINE TREE RECREATION ZONE
STRATEGIES FOR IMPLEMENTING .........ccccoviinnnen PUBLIC 555

WASHINGTON COUNTY PILOT PROJECTS
EXPERIENTIAL TOURISM.......coccoiiiiiiiiiincecene PUBLIC 637

SEASONAL STAFF IN NATURAL RESOURCES ....... PUBLIC 637
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

BRUNSWICK NAVAL AIR STATION

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ESTABLISHED............ PUBLIC 599
BUSINESS & FARM DISPLACEMENTS

RELOCATION EXPENSE.......c.cccoviiiiiiiiiiiienn PUBLIC 642
INCOME TAX CREDIT INCENTIVES

POLLUTION REDUCING FURNACE (TTT)......ceuuee PUBLIC 519
MILITARY REDEVELOPMENT ZONES

APPLICATION PROCESS & ASSISTANCE ............. PUBLIC 650

OXFORD COUNTY COMMUNITY CENTER

GRANT FUNDS TO HELP SUPPORT .......cccoociiiiiiiiiis e P & S58
PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONE

2 PILOT PROJECTS IN WASHINGTON CNTY ........ PUBLIC 637

INDUSTRIAL SITES MAY BE DESIGNATED............... PUBLIC 669

TAX CREDIT ..ot PUBLIC 618
PINE TREE RECREATION ZONE

ESTABLISHED... ...PUBLIC 555

RESEARCH, ECON DEV & INNOVATION ECONOMY
JT SELECT COM OF LEGISLATURE CREATED........ PAGE 1901
ECONOMIC GROWTH COUNCIL
SEE ALSO ECONOMIC & COMM DEV DEPT
MEASURES OF GROWTH REPORT

FUNDS FOR PRINTING ......ccoiiiiiiiiicniccens P & S66
EDUCATION DEPT
ADULT EDUCATION
COLLEGE TRANSITION PROGRAM REPORT............ .. P & S69



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
EDUCATION DEPT (Cont.)
AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS
FUND ESTABLISHED .....ooovvvveeeeeeseeeeeeeeee s PUBLIC 657
BREAKFAST PROGRAM FOR SCHOOLS
FUNDED........oromeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeesesesseeesseeeseseseeeeesenessenes o P & S56

CERTIFICATION OF EDUC PERSONNEL

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ...
CHILDREN DENTAL ASSESSMENT/SERVICES

ORAL HEALTH GRANT PROGRAM .......c.cccovvinnns PUBLIC 653
CITIZENSHIP EDUCATION TASK FORCE

REPORT DEADLINE EXTENDED
COLLEGE COURSES FOR HS STUDENTS

COSTS AUTHORIZED (XX)...cocoviiciiiiniiiicnisisiciiens PUBLIC 519
ENTREPRENEURSHIP EDUCATION

REVIEW & REPORT TO LEGISLATURE
EQUIVALENT INSTRUCTION PROGRAM

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES

CONTINUED IMPLEMENTATION (AAAA)............. PUBLIC 519
JOBS FOR MAINES GRADUATES PROGRAM

FUNDS,MENTORING PARTNERSHIP GRANTS....... PUBLIC 639
LEARNING RESULTS PROGRAM

RESOLVE 204

RESOLVE 210

RESOLVE 171

TARGETED PROF DEV OR TECH ASSIST................ PUBLIC 593
LEARNING TECHNOLOGY INITIATIVE

LEASE PURCHASE LEVEL (YY) ..oooooiiiiiiciiiiciens PUBLIC 519

PORTABLE COMPUTER SYS PURCHASE (J)........... PUBLIC 519

REVIEW & REPORT TO LEGISLATURE (J).....ccccueeun PUBLIC 519

SURPLUS PROPERTY DISPOSAL (WW)......cccccuvueunns PUBLIC 519
LOCAL ASSESSMENT SYSTEM

QUALITY STANDARDS ESTABLISHED.........ccccceueeen PUBLIC 593
PUBLIC EDUCATION COSTS K-12

LOCAL & STATE CONTRIBUTIONS (J) ....ccvcvieiann PUBLIC 519

SCHOOL PROJECT APPLICATIONS
QUESTION RE: COMMUNITY SHELTER USE........... PUBLIC 634
SPECIAL EDUCATION RULES
CONSOLIDATED INTO UNIFIED SET
SUNRISE BUSINESS & CAREER CENTER
JONESBORO,BOND ISSUE (D)......cccouerreriririciniees PUBLIC 462
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY EDUCATION

...................... PUBLIC 662

FUND LAPSED BALANCES (UUU) ..o PUBLIC 519
EDUCATIONAL LOAN AUTHORITY
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS
ALLOCATIONS ..ot P & S48
EGGS
SEE FOOD

ELDER & ADULT SERVICES BUREAU
SEE ALSO HEALTH & HUMAN SERV DEPT
MEALS ON WHEELS PROGRAM
FUNDS TO REIMBURSE FOR TRAVEL
ELDER SERVICES OFFICE
SEE ALSO HEALTH & HUMAN SERV DEPT
EFFECTS OF FALLS OF ELDERLY ON
HEALTH CARE COSTS, STUDY .......cccoeciiiiiiinene
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
CONSUMER ACCESS TO PRICE TASK FORCE.....PUBLIC 610
ELDERLY
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LIC-I RCF
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LIC-Il RCF
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LIC-IIl RCF
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LIC-IV RCF
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE

RESOLVE 149

RESOLVE 159

RESOLVE 158

RESOLVE 157

RESOLVE 156

RESOLVE 160
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CHAPTER
ELDERLY (Cont.)
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING-|
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......oovocccvrrrreeene. RESOLVE 155
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING-II
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......ovvoccevrrreeeenn. RESOLVE 153

ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING-III
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.....
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING-IV
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ... RESOLVE 152
FALLS & HEALTH CARE COSTS
STUDY,EVALUATE STRATEGIES TO REDUCE
MEALS ON WHEELS PROGRAM

...RESOLVE 154

...... RESOLVE 149

FUNDS TO REIMBURSE FOR TRAVEL .......ccovvvivnininn . P & S64
ELECTIONS
BALLOTS
COPYING UNMARKED PROHIBITED ...PUBLIC 568
RETENTION ...PUBLIC 568
CLEAN ELECTION FUND
TRANSFER OF REVENUE (KK) .......covivininiiicirininns PUBLIC 519

CLEAN ELECTION FUND CANDIDATES
PUBLIC FUNDING USES & RECEIPTS..........ccevnnie PUBLIC 542
DIRECT INITIATIVES & PEOPLES VETOS

DEADLINES & PROCEDURES CLARIFIED............. CON RES 2
INITIATIVE CIRCULATORS

INFORMATION ON LAWS & RULES.........ccccovvvinns PUBLIC 575
LOBBYISTS

DISCLOSURE WEBSITE ...PUBLIC 613

REGISTRATION DOCKET ... ...PUBLIC 613
MUNICIPAL

SURPLUS CAMPAIGN FUND DISPOSAL ............... PUBLIC 542
PETITIONS

SIGNING HELP BY CANDIDATE PROHIBIT............ PUBLIC 568
POLITICAL ACTIVITIES

RESTRICTIONS......cooviiiiiiiiiieee e PUBLIC 568

REFERENDA INFORMATION TO VOTERS

REPORT REQUIRED ON IMPROVEMENT/SOS......PUBLIC 575
REFERENDA PUBLIC COMMENT PUBLICATN

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ... RESOLVE 180
REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

MUNICIPAL CLERK MAY CONDUCT DUTIES....... PUBLIC 568
VOTER REGISTRATION

ADDRESS CONFIDENTIALITY,WRITE-INS................ PUBLIC 568
VOTING PROCESS
TOWNSHIPS ... PUBLIC 568

ELECTRIC UTILITIES
NEW ENGLAND REGIONAL TRANSMISSN ORG
UTILITIES WITHDRAWAL,STUDY BY PUC ............. RESOLVE 187
ELVERS
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
EMERGENCIES
HEALTH CARE WORKERS
IMMUNITY ISSUES .....cooiiiiiiiiiiic e PUBLIC 630
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
SEE ALSO DEFENSE,VETERANS...DEPT
ALL-HAZARDS EMERGENCY PLAN,SCHOOLS
ASSESSMENT/COORDINATION OF OUTREACH .PUBLIC 634
DIRECTOR
QUALIFICATIONS & DUTIES OUTLINED.................. PUBLIC 634
ELDERLY & DISABLED,ALONE & IN GRPS
COORDINATION OF EMERGENCY PLANNING .PUBLIC 634
LEGISLATIVE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMMITTEE........ccccoiiiiinns PUBLIC 634
SPRING 05 FLOODING
FUNDS TO ASSIST CERTAIN TOWNS........oooiiiiiin o P & S66



CHAPTER

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
SEE ALSO PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
DO NOT RESUSCITATE DECISIONS
REPORT TO LEGISLATURE......vvvveeeseeeseseeseecrec e,
EMERGENCY PERSONNEL
AIDING ANOTHER TOWN
IMMUNITY (KKK)....
AMBULANCE OPERATORS
CERTIFICATION TRAINING,GRACE PERIOD........PUBLIC 664
INITIAL LICENSURE OR 1ST RENEWAL
CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS..................... PUBLIC 681
EMERGENCY SERV COMMUNICATIONS BUR
POSITIONS
TRANSFER,DPS & COMM SYS POLICY BRD.........PUBLIC 519
EMINENT DOMAIN
BUSINESS & FARM DISPLACEMENTS

RESOLVE 169

PUBLIC 519

RELOCATION EXPENSE ..o PUBLIC 642
USES OF AUTHORITY
LIMITATIONS & EXCEPTIONS ........ccooeiiiiiiiiiins PUBLIC 579
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES

EMPLOYER-SPONSORED HEALTH COVERAGE
DOL SURVEY,COLLECTION COSTS FUNDED ... RESOLVE 213

INCOME TAX CREDITS

POLLUTION REDUCING FURNACE (TTT).........c..... PUBLIC 519
LEAVE

FAMILY MILITARY LEAVE,FAMILY MEMBER.......... PUBLIC 523
NATIONAL GUARD & RESERVES

REPORT BACK TO WORK TIME.......cccoeiiiiiiiicns PUBLIC 524
PRIVATE CLUBS

SMOKING IF MAJORITY VALID BALLOTS............. PUBLIC 581
WORKPLACE VIOLENCE

TASKFORCE CREATED TO STUDY......c.cccoeeviienne RESOLVE 167

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY

AGRICULTURAL COMPOSTING INCLUDED IN

AGRICULTURAL LABOR ......cciiiiiinninicnes PUBLIC 638

EMPLOYMENT DEFINITION
STUDY OF LAWS & PRACTICES
ENERGY ASSISTANCE
LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE

FUNDING .....coiiiiiiiiic s P & S29
ENERGY CONSERVATION
EFFICIENCY STANDARDS
RESIDENTIAL RENTALS ....coooiiiiiiii e PUBLIC 534
ELECTRIC RESOURCE ADEQUACY
LONG-TERM PLAN BY PUC.......cceiriiiiiiiieins PUBLIC 677
SCHOOLS
CONTRACT COST INCREASED ... PUBLIC 499
WIND POWER GENERATORS
CREDIT TRADING ..ot PUBLIC 646
ENERGY COUNCIL
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED........ccoiiiiiiiiiicci e PUBLIC 677
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED AS 1-YEAR STUDY COUNCIL.......... PUBLIC 677

ENERGY INDEPENDENCE & SECURITY OFF
HOME HEATING ISSUES
REPORT......ooiiiiiiiiiiieit e PUBLIC 569
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
NEW FORM TO CRIME,MOTIVES OUTLINED........ PUBLIC 660
COAST & INLAND SURFACE OIL CLEANUP FUND
ALLOCATIONS,RESEARCH/DEVELOPMT............... PUBLIC 561
INVASIVE AQUATIC SPECIES & PLANTS
RULEMAKING & DEFINITIONS ......ccoovviiiiiiiiiiinns PUBLIC 561
MOLD TESTING & REMOVAL

WORKING GROUP TO STUDY RESOLVE 174
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SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (Cont.)
QUARRY & GRAVEL PITS
EROSION CONTROL STANDARD.......c.cccoviiuiiieins PUBLIC 561
RECYCLING
TV & COMPUTERS,REPORTING RULES.................. PUBLIC 561
SAND DUNES
RULE REVIEW ...RESOLVE 175
UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITIES
SITING ..ot PUBLIC 561
WETLANDS
BIOPHYSICAL REGION DEFINED ...PUBLIC 592
COMPENSATION RULES REVISED ...PUBLIC 592
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BOARD
BIOMEDICAL WASTE GENERATORS
REGISTRATION FEES ...PUBLIC 549

COMMUNITY SANITARY DISTRICTS
ESTABLISHMENT & APPROVAL GUIDELINES........ PUBLIC 556
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS DISPOSAL

RULEMAKING ..o PUBLIC 617
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT

CELLULAR TELEPHONES

RECYCLING PROGRAM STUDY .......cccvvumriinienne RESOLVE 144
COASTAL SAND DUNES

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE........c.cccoviviiine RESOLVE 175
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS

BOILERS TO BURN EVALUATION REPORT ...PUBLIC 617

SOURCE SEPARATION REPORT.............. ...PUBLIC 617

WOOD FUEL SUBSTITUTION REPORT. ...PUBLIC 617

DENTAL MERCURY AMALGAM

VOLUME REPORT BY SUPPLIERS...........cccccveurnns RESOLVE 143
DRINKING WATER

SUPPLY AVAILABILITY,RULES DEVELOPED......... RESOLVE 190
HAZARDOUS WASTE FUND

ADEQUACY REPORT,SITE CLEANUP REPORT......PUBLIC 549
INDUSTRIAL STORM WATER DISCHARGES

ANNUAL PERMIT FEE REVISED.....

REPORT ON ACTIVITIES/INDUSTRY CODES
MANAGEMENT SERVICES DIRECTOR

REMOVED,MAJOR POLICY-INFLUENCING(K)....PUBLIC 519
MERCURY EMISSION STANDARDS

...PUBLIC 602
......... PUBLIC 602

REDUCTION & EVALUATION REPORT ...PUBLIC 590
MERCURY THERMOSTAT COLLECTION

FINANCIAL INCENTIVE PLAN .......coeviiiiiiiiiiin PUBLIC 558
MERCURY-FREE BUTTON CELL BATTERIES

REPORT ON STATE OF TECHNOLOGY .........ccce.... PUBLIC 509

MOLD TESTING & REMOVAL
WORKING GROUP TO STUDY .....cccovvvvvriniiiiiinns RESOLVE 174
SHORELAND STRUCTURE REPAIR/REPLACE
PERMIT BY RULE APPROVAL STANDARDS
SIGNIFICANT WILDLIFE HABITAT
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .........cccoeoviinnnnen RESOLVE 183
SMALL COMMUNITY GRANTS PROGRAM
BOND ISSUE (E) .oovevvcicteiniccesis e PUBLIC 462
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
BLUE RIBBON COMMISSION TO STUDY
SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURAL WATER
SOURCE PROGRAM ......ccoeoviiiiiiiiiicsieiieies PUBLIC 559
THREATENED COASTAL AREAS
EMERGENCY ACTIONS ......ccovvviiiiiininiesiisiecen PUBLIC 548
WASTEWATER REVOLVING FUND
BOND ISSUE (D) ..oovvvicrriiiicieisisscres s« PUBLIC 462
ERRORS BILL
SEE STATUTES - ERRORS
ESTATE TAXES
SEE INHERITANCE & ESTATE TAXES

...PUBLIC 548

............ RESOLVE 207



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

EXECUTIVE DEPT

SEE ALSO HEALTH POLICY & FIN OFF
FAIRFIELD

LAND CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED
INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPT.................

FALLOWING PLAN

SEE AQUACULTURE - LEASES
FALLS PREVENTION COALITION

RESOLVE 179

MEMBERSHIP

ESTABLISHED.... RESOLVE 149
POWERS & DUTIES

ESTABLISHED.......ocooiiiiiiiiiiic s RESOLVE 149

FAMILIES

FAMILY MILITARY LEAVE

REQUIREMENTS ..ot PUBLIC 523
SIBLINGS SEPARATED THRU ADOPTION

VISITATION AGREEMENTS........cciiiiiiiiiiicee PUBLIC 526
TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES

ALTERNATIVE AID ASSISTANCE.........coccoiiiicnies PUBLIC 522

FAMILY MILITARY LEAVE

SEE EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES - LEAVE
FARMERS MARKETS

SEE AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS

FARMS
SEE AGRICULTURAL LANDS
FERRIES
IMPROVEMENTS
BOND ISSUE ..o PUBLIC 462
STATE FERRY SERVICE
FREE FOR CATASTROPHIC ILLNESS APPTS........... PUBLIC 472
U= =3 i () T PUBLIC 664

FILLING STATIONS
CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT
CLEAN FUELS,TAX CREDIT (PPP)....
FILM COMMISSION
SEE ALSO ECONOMIC & COMM DEV DEPT
RENAMED

PUBLIC 519

FILM OFFICE (P) .ottt PUBLIC 519
FINANCE AUTHORITY
EDUCATORS FOR MAINE PROGRAM
ONE-TIME FUNDS (AAAA) ..o PUBLIC 519
PAYROLL PROCESSOR RECOVERY FUND
ESTABLISHED.......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiicc e PUBLIC 500
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS
ALLOCATIONS ..ottt o P & S48
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
FRANCHISE TAX
ALTERNATIVE CALCULATION METHOD............... PUBLIC 608

FINANCIAL REGULATIONS BUREAU
DEBIT CARD HOLDS
CONSUMER EDUCATION BROCHURE..............
FIRE PROTECTION
FIRE ALARM CONTRACTORS
SUNRISE REVIEW OF REGULATIONS
FIREFIGHTERS
RETIRED MUNICIPAL

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE ...........cccoeunee PUBLIC 636
FISH
INTRODUCTION OF HARMFUL PATHOGENS
RULES TO PREVENT BY DIFW......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiins PUBLIC 470
FISHING
DERBIES
PRIZE LEVELS......coiiiiiiiiic s PUBLIC 495
DERBIES ON SEBAGO LAKE
PRIZE LEVEL MAXIMUM FIXED........cccooviiiiiiinnnnne PUBLIC 495

1954

CHAPTER
FISHING (Cont.)
DRAGGING
ALLOWED IN LOWER TAUNTON BAY ................... PUBLIC 466
EAST GRAND LAKE & SPEDNIC LAKE DAMS
SPECIFIED AREAS.........ooooovveeeeeeoeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeereoee PUBLIC 477
ELVERS
LICENSES ISSUED.... ...PUBLIC 533
SMELT DIPPING
ALLOWED ON LONG LAKE'S MUD BROOX ........PUBLIC 547
UNBAITED ARTIFICIAL FLIES
MAX OF 3 ON LINE OR HOOK.......oovvvvvvveeirrrre. PUBLIC 477
WORKING WATERFRONT COVENANTS
DEFINITIONS & PROVISIONS .......ooorrrrrveeerrssrrne. PUBLIC 574
FLAGS
POW-MIA FLAGS
DISPLAYED AT COURTHOUSES .....cvvvveevrr. PUBLIC 658
FLANDERS BAY COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIST
SCHOOL COMMITTEE
GOVERNING BODY ....coommvvveeeeoesoeeeeeoeceseeeseeeeeeen P & S39
FOOD
SEE ALSO AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
APPLES
STORAGE ...PUBLIC 512
EGGS
SALES PROVISIONS CLARIFIED ......oooooooooreeee. PUBLIC 512
POTATOES
CULLED DISPOSAL,VIOLATION FINES .................. PUBLIC 512
SUPPLY SYSTEM
STRATEGIC PLAN TO SUPPORT .........cororrrrrrrrecenn. PUBLIC 614
WHOLESALE SHELLFISH DEALERS
TIERED LICENSE SYSTEM ......ommomvvoeeeoseeeeeooecese PUBLIC 508
FOOD POLICY COUNCIL
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED ........ovvvoeeeeeseeeeeeoeeeseeeeeeeeee s PUBLIC 614
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.... ...PUBLIC 614
FORESTRY BUREAU
CIVIL ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS
SUPPLEMENTAL ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTS....PUBLIC 514
FOREST CERTIFICATION INCENTIVE
COST-SHARE FUND ESTABLISHED ..........cccsor. PUBLIC 513
OUTCOME BASED FORESTRY
YU 2O PUBLIC 550
FOSTER CARE
SIBLINGS
VISITATION w..ccooooeeoeeeveeeeseeeeeesseee s PUBLIC 526

FRANCHISE TAX
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
ALTERNATIVE CALCULATION METHOD............... PUBLIC 608
FRANKLIN COUNTY
LAND CONVEYANCES
AUTHORIZED BUT NOT DIRECTED
SMALLS FALLS, TOWNSHIP E
AUTHORITY TO CONVEY LAND
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY
INTEREST OF STATE CONVEYED........cccoecviiennne RESOLVE 135
FREEDOM OF ACCESS ADVISORY COMM
RECOMMENDATIONS
PUBLIC RECORD REVIEW SCHEDULE.................... PUBLIC 631

...................... RESOLVE 197

......................... RESOLVE 193

FUEL
BIODIESEL
SPECIAL RATE ..ottt PUBLIC 677
HEATING ASSISTANCE
DISTRIBUTION INCREASE STUDIED
HOME HEATING
PREPAID CONTRACT PROTECTIONS

..................... RESOLVE 146

................... PUBLIC 632



CHAPTER

GAMBLING CONTROL BOARD
SEE ALSO PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
DEAPPROPRIATIONS
FUNDS NO LONGER NECESSARY .......ccooviiiiiiiiiiens P & S66
MEMBERS
PER DIEM
POWERS & DUTIES
FINGERPRINTING
GAMES OF CHANCE
GROSS SLOT MACHINE INCOME
REDEFINED. ..ot PUBLIC 663
NET SLOT MACHINE INCOME
DEFINED & CLARIFIED.......cccoiiiiiiiinece PUBLIC 663
SLOT MACHINES & OPERATORS
FEES & PROVISIONS REVISED
GAS STATIONS
SEE FILLING STATIONS
GASOLINE
ABOVEGROUND MOTOR FUEL STORAGE
UNDERGROUND PIPES,REGISTRATION/DEP
GENERAL SERVICES BUREAU
STATE CONSTRUCTION/PUBLIC IMPROVEMT
NOTICE TO TOWN IN DESIGN PROCESS...
GOVERNMENT FACILITIES AUTHORITY
SECURITIES ISSUANCE
COURTS FACILITIES COMPLIANT W/ ADA .......... PUBLIC 463
GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
CLEAN ELECTION FUND MONITOR
FUNDS TO SUPPORT.......ccoooiiiiinrinieienies i PUBLIC 542
INITIATIVE CAMPAIGN FINANCES
REPORT REQUIRED ......cccooviiiiiiniieiccsen i PUBLIC 575
INITIATIVE INFORMATION TO VOTERS
LINKS ON WEBSITES-SOS & ETHICS COMM.......... PUBLIC 575

PUBLIC 663

....... PUBLIC 491

PUBLIC 489

LEGISLATIVE TESTIMONY
LOBBYIST DISCLOSURE VIOLATIONS..........ccccueeen PUBLIC 562
LOBBYISTS
DISCLOSURE WEBSITE PUBLIC 613
REGISTRATION DOCKET .... PUBLIC 613
GOVERNOR

CANTON & YORK COUNTY FLOOD DAMAGE
FUNDS LEGISLATION,123RD .........ovvvoeccesrrrrreee.
GOVERNOR (BALDACCI)
ADDRESSES
STATE OF THE STATE ....oovvveeeeoeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeoene PAGE 1911
GOVERNOR BAXTER SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
CLASSROOMS
LEASE AUTHORITY
EMPLOYEES
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING COSTS (NN)............. PUBLIC 519
GRAVEL
QUARRY & GRAVEL PITS
EROSION CONTROL STANDARD...........cccoommrrrerrrer. PUBLIC 561
GROUND WATER
DRINKING WATER
SUPPLY AVAILABILITY,RULES DEVELOPED
DRINKING WATER PROGRAM
PUBLIC COMMENT PROCESS

RESOLVE 217

PUBLIC 600

RESOLVE 190

RESOLVE 140

GUARDIANS
PERMANENCY GUARDIANS
APPLICATION TO PENDING CASES. ...........ccocueee PUBLIC 521
CHILD PUBLIC BENEFIT ELIGIBILITY .....cocceiiiiiiinens PUBLIC 521
TEMPORARY
REVISED PUBLIC 625

GULF OF MAINE RESEARCH INSTITUTE
BULKHEAD REBUILT
BOND ISSUES (A)....coiiiiiiiiciiiiiieics s PUBLIC 462

1955

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
HANCOCK COUNTY
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY
INTEREST OF STATE CONVEYED........ccceevivinne RESOLVE 135

HARBOR MASTERS
APPOINTMENT
REQUIREMENTS REVISED........ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiicnie PUBLIC 492
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
ABOVEGROUND MOTOR FUEL STORAGE
UNDERGROUND PIPES,REGISTRATION/DEP
MERCURY THERMOSTATS
COLLECT & RECYCLE BY MANUFACTURER........ PUBLIC 558
MOLD TESTING & REMOVAL
WORKING GROUP TO STUDY
HAZARDOUS WASTES
BIOMEDICAL WASTE GENERATORS
REGISTRATION FEES.......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiicien PUBLIC 549
COAST & INLAND SURFACE OIL CLEANUP
FUND ALLOCATIONS,RESEARCH/DEVELOPMT..PUBLIC 561
TRANSPORT & DISPOSAL
FEES INCREASED.......cocoiiiiiiiiiiicc e PUBLIC 549
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
SEE ALSO DISEASE CONTROL/PREV CTR
SEE ALSO ELDER & ADULT SERV BUREAU
SEE ALSO ELDER SERVICES OFFICE
SEE ALSO HEALTH BUREAU
SEE ALSO HUMAN RESOURCES BUREAU
SEE ALSO SUBSTANCE ABUSE OFFICE
2 STAFF POSITIONS

....... PUBLIC 491

............................ RESOLVE 174

CONTINUED (M) ..o PUBLIC 519
ADVOCACY OFFICE
CLIENT DEFINED (RR) ...PUBLIC 519

ASPIRE-TANF PROGRAM
INTERDEPT WELFARE REFORM COM REPEAL .....PUBLIC 480
PARENTS AS SCHOLARS PROGRAM .........ccceeet PUBLIC 480
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LIC-I RCF
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.....
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LIC-Il RCF

...RESOLVE 159

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.........cccooiiiine RESOLVE 158
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LIC-IIl RCF

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.........cccoviiiine RESOLVE 157
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LIC-IV RCF

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.........ccoooiiiine RESOLVE 156

ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.....
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING-I

...RESOLVE 160

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..........ccooviiinnnne RESOLVE 155
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING-II

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE........c.ccooviiinnnne RESOLVE 153
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING-III

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.........cccooviiinnnne RESOLVE 154
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING-IV

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE........c.ccooviiinnnne RESOLVE 152
AUDIT CRITERIA

GUIDELINES & TIMEFRAMES REVISED .................. PUBLIC 588

ORDINARY,NECESSARY,REASONABLE COSTS...PUBLIC 588

TRAINING,TECH ASSIST FOR PROVIDERS............. PUBLIC 588
CERTIFICATE OF NEED

CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY,RULES.......... RESOLVE 185
CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER

POSITION REMOVED AS MAJOR POLICY(Z)...... PUBLIC 519
CHILD CARE FACILITIES

LICENSES,INSPECTIONS,FEES... ...PUBLIC 640
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT

USE OF CELL PHONE RECORDS ..........ccocevunne PUBLIC 566
CHILDREN DENTAL ASSESSMENT/SERVICES

ORAL HEALTH GRANT PROGRAM ........ccccviuenne PUBLIC 653



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT (Cont.)
COMPREHENSIVE COMMUNITY HEALTH
COALITIONS PARTNERSHIP ......ccoociiiiiiiiis RESOLVE 139
DRINKING WATER PROGRAM
PUBLIC COMMENT PROCESS...........ccoooviernne RESOLVE 140

SUPPLY AVAILABILITY,RULES DEVELOPED......... RESOLVE 190
DRUG FORMULARY

DEVELOPMENT (DDDD)......cccovviiiiiiicnicniine s PUBLIC 519
EMERGENCY DRUG COVERAGE
COSTS AUTHORIZED & REPORT (AAA).....cccocueeee PUBLIC 519

FOSTER CARE FED EXPENDITURES FUND

TRANSFER FOR ADOPTION ASSIST PROG-N........ PUBLIC 519
HEALTH CARE IMAGES

NOTICE BEFORE DESTROYING,RULEMAKING. RESOLVE 164
HEATING ASSISTANCE

DISTRIBUTION INCREASE STUDIED .................... RESOLVE 146
HIV & AIDS TREATMENT & PREVENTION
PROGRAMS FUNDED (BBB).........ccccoviiiciniiniine PUBLIC 519

HOME DAY CARE PROVIDERS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ...
HOMEMAKER & HOME-BASED CARE PROGRAM

RESOLVE 195

AVAILABILITY OF WORKERS (EEEE) .........cccceueee PUBLIC 519
HOSPICE GRANTS
FUNDING (GGG)....cooovriciiiiiiiiicin i PUBLIC 519

HOSPITAL-BASED MENTAL HEALTH SERV
COMPREHENSIVE STRATEGIC PLAN,3-STEP.... RESOLVE 192
INFLUENZA IMMUNIZING AGENTS

SUPPLY & DEMAND ESTIMATE ......cccooiiiiiiiiens PUBLIC 628
INTERMEDIATE CARE,MENTALLY RETARDED

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......cccoociiiinns RESOLVE 196
LODGING,EATING,CAMPING PLACES

OPERATING W/O LICENSE,MAX PENALTY .......... PUBLIC 481
MAINECARE NONCATEGORICAL WAIVER

DEVELOPMENT OF PROCESSES..........cccccovenn. RESOLVE 186
MAINECARE PROGRAM

DATA USED TO EVALUATE PROGRAM ............. RESOLVE 161

HOSPITAL FULL PAY PLAN TO LEG (EEE). ...PUBLIC 519

HOSPITAL SETTLEMENT FUNDS (HHH) PUBLIC 519

PERSONAL ASSIST RATE INCREASE (VWV)........... PUBLIC 519

PERSONAL CARE ASSIST REIMBURSEMENT ...... RESOLVE 199
MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENTS

HOSPITAL SERVICES AT 117% (PP).....cccocveinene PUBLIC 519

RETROACTIVE APPLICATION,RULEMAKING ....... PUBLIC 648
MANAGED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CARE

SERVICES SYSTEM INITIATIVE (ZZZ) .....cocoviiiicann PUBLIC 519
MATERNAL/INFANT DEATH REVIEW PANEL
ESTABLISHED.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiicic PUBLIC 467

MED CARE SERV FED EXPENDITURES FUND

TRANSFER,SCHOOL HEALTH/DRUG PROGS-N ...PUBLIC 519
MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT OPTIONS

EDUCATION & TRAINING MATERIAL(BBBB)........ PUBLIC 519
MENTAL RETARDATN WAIVER INITIATIVE

RATE-SETTING REQUIREMENTS (CCC).......cccoeee. PUBLIC 519
OUTPATIENT CLINICAL SERV PROVIDERS

MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENT RULES............... RESOLVE 203
PERSONAL CARE ASSISTANTS

COMPETITIVE BID PROCESS & SURVEY ........... RESOLVE 199
PERSONS W/ DISABILITIES

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES REPORT .... PUBLIC 570
PERSONS WITH MENTAL ILLNESS

THERAPEUTIC LIVING SETTING MODELS.......... RESOLVE 188
PLAN DEVELOPMENT

FORENSIC BOARD DUTIES & MEMBERS........... RESOLVE 132

PRIOR TO RELEASE/DISCHARGE,CERTAIN
CRIMES,SUPERVISION LEVEL DETERMINED ......... PUBLIC 464
PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS
UPGRADE,CONSTRUCTION (E).....cooovriniiiiiiniicnns PUBLIC 462

CHAPTER
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT (Cont.)

SERVICE PROVIDERS TO DISABLED

REVIEW OF VARIOUS PROVISIONS ................... RESOLVE 147
TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES

ALTERNATIVE AID ASSISTANCE.........ccoocoviiiiie PUBLIC 522
UNENCUMBERED BALANCES

LAASED TO GENERAL FUND (M) ...PUBLIC 519

HEALTH BUREAU
SEE ALSO HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
ASTHMA & LUNG DISEASE RESEARCH FUND
ESTABLISHED .......cociiiiiiiicc e PUBLIC 672
HEALTH CARE FACILITIES
CERTIFICATE OF NEED
CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY,RULES.......... RESOLVE 185
COMMUNITY HEALTH COALITIONS
PARTNERSHIP W/ DHHS ........ccviiiiiiicinne RESOLVE 139
HEALTH CENTERS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS NEEDS ASSESSMT.....RESOLVE 141
HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS

HOSPITALS,IMMUNITY ISSUES .......ccooeiiiiiiiien PUBLIC 670
EMERGENCY HIRING

IMMUNITY FROM LIABILITY ...PUBLIC 630
FORENSIC EXAMINATIONS

IMPLIED CONSENT & LIABLITY ..o PUBLIC 538
LONG-TERM CARE DIRECT CAREWORKERS

RETENTION,QUALITY,BENEFITS........cooovriiiiine RESOLVE 194
MENTAL HEALTH WORKERS

RETIREMENT AGE STUDY ......ccoviiiiiiiiciiiens RESOLVE 181
OUTPATIENT CLINICAL SERV PROVIDERS

MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENT RULES............... RESOLVE 203

HEALTH CARE SERVICES
CATASTROPHIC ILLNESS APPOINTMENTS
ISLAND FERRY SERVICE..........cccoiiiiiiiniiiiicnn PUBLIC 472
DO NOT RESUSCITATE ORDERS

PROTOCOLS & REPORTING.... ...RESOLVE 169

IMAGES

NOTICE BEFORE DESTROYING.........ccooeviirnne RESOLVE 164
INFLUENZA IMMUNIZING AGENTS

SUPPLY & DEMAND ESTIMATE ..o PUBLIC 628

LONG-TERM CARE
BENEFITS STUDY,DIRECT CARE WORKERS. ........ RESOLVE 194
ORAL HEALTH ASSESSMENT FOR CHILDREN

GRANT PROGRAM DEVELOPED ...PUBLIC 653
OUTPATIENT CLINICAL SERVICES

MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENT RULES............... RESOLVE 203
PERSONAL CARE ASSISTANTS

REIMBURSEMENT RATES ........cooiiiiiiiiciiiee RESOLVE 199
WHEELCHAIR VAN SERVICES

REIMBURSEMENT RATES UNDER MAINECARE ........ .. P & S65

HEALTH DATA ORGANIZATION

DENTAL SERVICES

SUBJECT TO PERMANENT FUNDING .........ccocuee PUBLIC 565
RELEASE OF DATA TO THE PUBLIC

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.........ccooviiiiine RESOLVE 166

UNIFORM REPORTING,QUALITY DATA SETS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.....
HEALTH DATA PROCESSING CENTER
CLAIMS PROCESSING
OUTSIDE STATE,EARNINGS DISTRIBUTION............. PUBLIC 565
HEALTH INSURANCE
COVERAGE
DEPENDENT CHILD IN SCHOOL/EXCEPTNS........ PUBLIC 532
ELIGIBILITY
LEGALLY DOMICILED REQUIREMENTS
EMPLOYER-SPONSORED HEALTH COVERAGE
DOL SURVEY,COLLECTION COSTS FUNDED....RESOLVE 213

...RESOLVE 165

...PUBLIC 493




CHAPTER

HEALTH INSURANCE (Cont.)
MAINECARE NONCATEGORICAL WAIVER

DEVELOPMENT OF PROCESSES...........cccccovenne. RESOLVE 186

STATE PLAN
RETIRED TEACHERS,SAD 10 ......cccciiiiiiiiiiiiciiens PUBLIC 666
SAVINGS REPORT TO LEGISLATURE (MM)........... PUBLIC 519

HEALTH POLICY & FINANCE OFFICE
SEE ALSO EXECUTIVE DEPT
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
CONSUMER ACCESS TO PRICE TASK FORCE.....PUBLIC 610
HEATING ASSISTANCE WORKING GROUP
POWERS & DUTIES

ESTABLISHED .......oocviiiiiiiicini s RESOLVE 146
HENDERSON BROOK BRIDGE STUDY COMM
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......occoiiiiiiiiiiiic s PUBLIC 598
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED........cooiiiiiiiiiiiic e PUBLIC 598

HISTORIC PRSERVATION
KENNEBEC ARSENAL DISTRICT
INCOME TAX CREDIT REFUNDABLE (H)............... PUBLIC 519
HOME HEATING FUEL
SEE FUEL- HOME HEATING
HOMELAND SECURITY ADVISORY COUNCIL
HOMELAND SECURITY OR BIOTERRORISM

REPORT USE OF FUNDS TO LEGISLATURE ............ PUBLIC 634
MEMBERSHIP

ESTABLISHED .....c.occiiiiiiiiicicc s PUBLIC 634
POWERS & DUTIES

ESTABLISHED .....c.ociiiiiiiiiciccc e PUBLIC 634

HOMELAND SECURITY NEEDS TASK FORCE

RECOMMENDATIONS

DISASTER RELIEF FUND .......ccocoviiiiiiiiiicicce PUBLIC 634

HOMELESS PERSONS
CRIMES AGAINST
AGGRAVATING FACTOR IN SENTENCES............ PUBLIC 551
HORSE RACING
HARNESS RACING
SUPPLEMENTING PURSES FROM FUND................. PUBLIC 576
HOSPICE
GRANTS FUNDING (GGG) .....ccovvviiriiriiiiiiieienness PUBLIC 519
HOSPITAL & HEALTH CARE PROVIDER ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
HOSPITAL COOPERATION ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
HOSPITALS
CERTIFICATE OF NEED
CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY,RULES..........
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS
HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS,IMMUNITY
FREE CARE
GUIDELINES REVISED.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiinicn s
MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENTS
HOSPITAL SERVICES AT 117% (PP).....cccccvveirivininns PUBLIC 519
X-RAYS,MAGNETIC IMAGING,TOMOGRAPHY
NOTICE BEFORE DESTROYING.........ccccceieirnne
HOTELS & MOTELS
CANCELLED RESERVATIONS

RESOLVE 185

................. PUBLIC 670

RESOLVE 148

RESOLVE 164

SALES TAX STATUS ..ot PUBLIC 675
OPERATING W/O LICENSE
MAXIMUM PENALTY ..o PUBLIC 481
HOUSING

AFFORDABLE HOUSING
MULTIFAMILY,TAX EXEMPTIONS
TAX ASSESSMENTFACTOR REVIEW...

ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LIC-I RCF
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......cccccvviviiinen

PUBLIC 644
RESOLVE 170

RESOLVE 159

1957

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
HOUSING (Cont.)
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LIC-Il RCF
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......oovoocceerrrereene. RESOLVE 158
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LIC-IIl RCF
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......ovvocceorrreen. RESOLVE 157

ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LIC-IV RCF
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.....
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING

...RESOLVE 156

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ... RESOLVE 160
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING-I

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ... RESOLVE 155
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING-II

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ... RESOLVE 153
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING-III

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .........ccoviviiiiie RESOLVE 154
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING-IV

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE. .........ccooviiiie RESOLVE 152
COOPERATIVE HOUSING

ELIGIBLE FOR HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION.............. PUBLIC 647

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS

CONTRACTS W/ CONSUMER RIGHTS INFO........ PUBLIC 619
RESIDENTIAL RENTALS

ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS.........cccoccvenns PUBLIC 534
SINGLE-UNIT MOBILE HOMES

CERTIFICATES OF TITLE UNLESS FIXED .................. PUBLIC 678
HUMAN RESOURCES BUREAU
SEE ALSO HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
DISABILITY EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
HIRING WORKERS W/ DISABILITIES.........ccccovvinnns PUBLIC 570
PUBLIC SERVICE COORDINATOR
CONTINUED (UU) ..ot PUBLIC 519
HUMAN TRAFFICKING TASK FORCE
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.......coiiiiiiiiiiic s RESOLVE 200
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED... ...RESOLVE 200
HUNTING
BOW & ARROW
FIREARM REGULATIONS APPLY ......cccovoviiiiiiennn PUBLIC 477
DEER
WASHINGTON CTY W/ NO PERMIT,CLASS D .....PUBLIC 477
DEER & MOOSE
.17 & .22 CALIBER FIREAMS NOT USED................ PUBLIC 477
DISABLED VETERANS
FREE WATERFOWL,BEAR,GUIDE PERMITS............. PUBLIC 477
LICENSES
SUPER PACK CLARIFIED.........cccovimiiiiisierieins PUBLIC 477
MOOSE

TRIBALLY ISSUED PERMIT FEASIBILITY ...
IDENTIFICATION
NONDRIVER CARDS
IDENTIFICATION NOT ACCEPTABLE..................... PUBLIC 469
IDENTIFICATION BUREAU
SEE ALSO PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY
WEBSITE REQUIREMENT CONTINUED.................... PUBLIC 545
IMMIGRATION
SERVICES
NONLEGAL AUTHORIZED,SOME INSTANCES......PUBLIC 629
INCOME TAX
CHECKOFFS

...RESOLVE 131

ASTHMA & LUNG DISEASE RESEARCH FUND .....PUBLIC 672

VETERANS CEMETERY MAINTENANCE (RRR) .....PUBLIC 519
CREDITS

CHILD CARE,25% OF FEDERAL (DD).... ...PUBLIC 519

FILLING STATION W/ CLEAN FUELS(PPP)... ...PUBLIC 519



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

INCOME TAX — CREDITS (Cont.)
HISTORIC PROPERTY REHABILITATION(H)............ PUBLIC 519

POLLUTION REDUCING FURNACE (TTT) ...PUBLIC 519

REFUNDABLE,KENNEBEC ARSENAL DIST(H)........ PUBLIC 519
DEDUCTIONS

529 TUITION PROG CONTRIBUTION (LLL)............ PUBLIC 519

STUDENT LOANS,FED CONFORMITY (CC) PUBLIC 519
EXEMPTIONS

MULTIFAMILY AFFORDABLE HOUSING. ................ PUBLIC 644
HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNTS

FEDERAL CONFORMITY (NNN).....coooviiiiiiiicns PUBLIC 519
MULTISTATE CORPORATIONS

CLARIFIED ..ot PUBLIC 618
REFERENCE UPDATE

FEDERAL CONFORMITY ..o PUBLIC 486
RESIDENT INDIVIDUAL

REDEFINED (G)...coviviiiiiciiiiiieicn s PUBLIC 519

INDUSTRIAL STORM WATER DISCHARGES
SEE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT
INHERITANCE & ESTATE TAXES

ELIGIBLE PROPERTY

ELECTIVE,OWNED BY NONRESIDENT ................... PUBLIC 618
REFERENCE UPDATE

FEDERAL CONFORMITY ..ccvviiiiiiiiiciiiiieicies PUBLIC 486

INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPT
4 PART-TIME STAFF
ATV CLUB/LANDOWNER COMMUNICATIONS..PUBLIC 626
ACCOUNT TRANSFERS (L)
DAFS-MOSES,DSOS-LIC PLATES,GEN FUND......... PUBLIC 519
ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES VIOLATIONS

SUSPENSIONS FOR CERTAIN .......cccoooviiiiiiiien PUBLIC 626
FISHING DERBIES

PRIZE LEVELS ..o PUBLIC 495
GOVERNMENT EVALUATION

CHANGED TO 2007 ....cooiviiiiiiiiieicieieieieieies PUBLIC 477
HUNTING

SUPER PACK LICENSE CLARIFIED.........cccoovevinnn PUBLIC 477
INTRODUCTION OF HARMFUL PATHOGENS

RULES TO PREVENT ......ccooiiiiiiii e PUBLIC 470

LAND CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED

FAIRFIELD
POWERS & DUTIES

NONRESIDENT SNOWMOBILES,SPEC EVENTS.....PUBLIC 465
REGULATIONS

VARIOUS REVISIONS ........cooiiiiiiiiiiciciees PUBLIC 477
SIGNIFICANT WILDLIFE HABITAT

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .........ccceiviiies
TRIBAL MOOSE PERMITS

FEASIBLITY STUDY
WATERCRAFT

SAFETY EDUCATION PROGRAM STUDY
WATERS OF SPECIAL SIGNIFICANCE

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......ccoccvviviiies
WILDLIFE PARK FUNDING

VOLUNTEER-EARNED FUNDS CAN'T REDUCE.....PUBLIC 504

INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION

AUDIT,ENFORCEMENT,MONITORING

RESOLVE 179

RESOLVE 208

RESOLVE 131

.............. PUBLIC 536

RESOLVE 172

WORKERS COMP BOARD PROVIDES.................. PUBLIC 603
INTERGOVERNMENTAL ADVISORY COMM
CONFERENCE
FUNDING ..ot P & S62

COUNTY GOVT IMPROVEMENTS REVOLVING
LOAN FUND WORKING GROUP............c.cccceeus
MODEL CHART OF ACCOUNTS
WORKING GROUP REPORT BY AUDIT DEPT.... RESOLVE 136

1958

CHAPTER
INTERNATL NORTHEAST BIOTECH CORRIDR
DUES
FUNDED.......coiiiiiiiiii s P & S55
INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETICS TASK FRC
RECOMMENDATIONS
SPORTS DONE RIGHT PROGRAM.........c..ccvuene. RESOLVE 211
INVESTMENTS
SECURITIES INVESTOR ED & TRAINING
FUND ESTABLISHED ........cocoiiieiiceeccceen PUBLIC 485
ISLAND FALLS WATER DISTRICT
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.......coiiiiiiiiiiiic s P & S49
ISLANDS
STATE FERRY SERVICE
FREE FOR CATASTROPHIC ILLNESS APPTS........... PUBLIC 472
JAILS
EMPLOYEES
MINISTERIAL & NOTARY FUNCTIONS ...PUBLIC 541
REIMBURSEMENT FEE NONPAYMENT
BENCH WARRANT ISSUANCE .......c.cooovviiiiiiinns PUBLIC 502
JOB TRAINING
JOURNEYMANY/LIMITED LICENSE PLUMBER
ACADEMIC INSTRUCTION OPTIONS...........cccueee PUBLIC 520
ON-THE-JOB TRAINING HOURS .........cccoiiviieinnns PUBLIC 520

JOBS COUNCIL
DISABLED PERSONS ISSUES
MEDIA CAMPAIGN TO EDUCATE REPORT ........ PUBLIC 570
JOINT RESOLUTIONS & MEMORIALS..........ccoccoveivann... PAGE 1907
JONESBORO
SUNRISE BUSINESS & CAREER CENTER
[012Y/= K11 V1= Ny i (0) JOO PUBLIC 462
JUDICIAL DEPT
BUSINESS & CONSUMER COURT
ESTABLISHED (JJJ)....
PLAN DEVELOPMENT
FORENSIC BOARD DUTIES & MEMBERS............ RESOLVE 132
POSITION INCREASES
3 JUDGES & 1 JUSTICE (IM)...eovvrerrereeeerrsseneeeereeee PUBLIC 519
JUVENILE OFFENDERS
CHARGED W/ ADULT OFFENSES
DETENTION,BAIL, PROBATION ISSUES
KATIE BECKETT LAW
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
KENNEBEC COUNTY
CONSOLIDATED EMERGENCY COMMUNICATNS
FUND CREATED (OO)
KENNEBEC LIGHT & POWER DISTRICT
DEBT LIMIT
REVISED, REFERENDUM............oeoorrrmeeeeceeessseeeeeeoeenes o P & 546
LABELING
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
BEST PRACTICES STUDY .......oooooveeereeereoeesssneeeenes RESOLVE 138
LABOR DEPT
DISABLED PERSONS ISSUES
MEDIA CAMPAIGN TO EDUCATE REPORT ....... PUBLIC 570
EMPLOYER-SPONSORED HEALTH COVERAGE

...PUBLIC 519

................... PUBLIC 507

SURVEY,COLLECTION COSTS FUNDED............. RESOLVE 213
FOREIGN LABORERS,LOGGING EQUIPMENT
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE........c.ccooueiiiine RESOLVE 205

JOURNEYMANY/LIMITED LICENSE PLUMBER
ACADEMIC INSTRUCTION OPTIONS....

PERSONAL ASSISTANCE SERVICES
REIMBURSEMENT RATES INCREASE (VWV)........... PUBLIC 519

PERSONAL CARE ASSISTANTS
COMPETITIVE BID PROCESS & SURVEY
REIMBURSEMENT RATES ....

...PUBLIC 520

...RESOLVE 199
RESOLVE 199




CHAPTER

LABOR DEPT (Cont.)
PERSONS W/ DISABILITIES
EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES REPORT............... PUBLIC 570
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
EMPLOYMENT DEFINITION,STUDY
WORKPLACE SAFETY
COORDINATION OF TASK FORCE ...

RESOLVE 191

RESOLVE 167

LAKES
INVASIVE AQUATIC PLANTS
RULEMAKING & DEFINITIONS
LAND & WATER RESOURCES COUNCIL
GROUND WATER WITHDRAWAL STUDY
REPORT DEADLINE REVISED ......ccocooviiiiiiiiiiiins PUBLIC 561
LAND FOR MAINES FUTURE
BOND ISSUE
REAUTHORIZED BALANCE OF 1999 BOND
LAND CONSERVATION/WATERFRONT PRESER

............................... PUBLIC 561

RESOLVE 129

PROGRAMS RECAPITALIZED (B).....cccovovrucrrenirnene PUBLIC 462
PROJECT PREFERENCE
REGIONAL BENEFITS (C) ...ovvvicirieeieercereeeesieen PUBLIC 462

WORKING WATERFRONT COVENANTS
DEFINITIONS & PROVISIONS ..o PUBLIC 574
LAND USE PLANNING
RATE OF GROWTH ORDINANCES
IMPLEMENTATION & REQUIREMENTS
LANDFILLS
SEE SOLID WASTE - FACILITIES
LANDLORD & TENANT
RESIDENTIAL RENTALS
ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS..........ccccccvueuen PUBLIC 534
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER BENEFIT TASK FORCE
RECOMMENDATIONS
HEALTH INSURANCE FOR RETIRED
LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES
SEX OFFENDER REGISTRIES
REQUIREMENTS ..o PUBLIC 545
LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSOCIATION
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGENT
AUTHORIZED TO ACCESS FUNDING (X) .............. PUBLIC 519
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS
CONFISCATED FIREARMS
HANDLING
CORRECTIONS OFFICERS
RETIREMENT AGE STUDY .......ccoviiiiiiinicnicinns
RETIRED COUNTY & MUNICIPAL
HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE
LEARNING RESULTS
SEE SCHOOLS
LEGISLATIVE YOUTH ADVISORY COUNCIL
PUBLIC FORUMS
FUNDING ....ccooiiiiiiiiiii e PUBLIC 616
YOUTH MEMBERS
QUALIFICATIONS,NUMBER,TERMS
LEGISLATURE
MEMBERS
MOTORCYCLE PLATES (Q)...ccovovriiriiiiiiicniisienes PUBLIC 664
REVIEW OF SUBSTANTIVE RULES
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING,DHS ...
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING,DHS ...
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING,DHS ...
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING,DHS ...
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING,DHS ...
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING,DHS ...
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING,DHS ...
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING,DHS ...
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING,DHS ...

.................. PUBLIC 597

....................... PUBLIC 636

PUBLIC 684

RESOLVE 181

........................ PUBLIC 636

....................... PUBLIC 616

RESOLVE 153
RESOLVE 157
RESOLVE 158
RESOLVE 154
RESOLVE 155
RESOLVE 159
RESOLVE 156
RESOLVE 152
RESOLVE 160

1959

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

LEGISLATURE — REVIEW OF SUBSTANTIVE RULES (Cont.)
CERTIFICATION OF ED PERSONNEL,DOE......... RESOLVE 182
COASTAL SAND DUNES,DEP................. RESOLVE 175
DATA RELEASE TO THE PUBLIC,HDO.... ...RESOLVE 166
EQUIVALENT INSTRUCTION PROGRAM,EDU ...RESOLVE 171
HOME DAY CARE PROVIDERS,DHHS ............... RESOLVE 195
INTERMEDIATE CARE,MENTALLY RETARDED ...RESOLVE 196
LOGGING EQUIPMENT,FOREIGN LABOR/DOLRESOLVE 205
PURCHASING CODE OF CONDUCT,DAFS......RESOLVE 178
REFERENDA PUBLIC COMMENT PUBLICATN ...RESOLVE 180
SIGNIFICANT WILDLIFE HABITAT,DEP ...RESOLVE 183
SIGNIFICANT WILDLIFE HABITAT,DIFW .... ...RESOLVE 208
UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE,PUC....... RESOLVE 184
UNIFORM REPORTING,DATA SETS,HDO ........... RESOLVE 165
WATERS OF SPECIAL SIGNIFICANCE,DIFW......RESOLVE 172

RESEARCH, ECON DEV & INNOVATION ECONOMY

JOINT SELECT COMMITTEE CREATED .......cccuvnes PAGE 1901
REVISOR OF STATUTES REPORT, 2005
CHAPTER 1 .o PAGE 1903

STATE RETIREMENT BENEFITS
TERMINATION NOT REQUIRED TO RECEIVE........ PUBLIC 516
TESTIMONY BY LOBBYISTS

DISCLOSURES ......cooiiiiieiniinis et PUBLIC 562
LEWISTON & AUBURN RAILROAD COMPANY
CHARTER
REVISED. ...ttt e P & S30
LIABILITY

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS BETWEEN

HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS & HOSPITALS ............ PUBLIC 670
EMERGENCY PERSONNEL

AIDING ANOTHER TOWN (KKK) ....covvrveirinrinnees PUBLIC 519
FORENSIC EXAMINATIONS

HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL .......ccooeviiiiiniiciiicn PUBLIC 538

IMMUNITY
HEALTH CARE WORKERS,EMERGENCY HIRES....PUBLIC 630
LIENS
REAL ESTATE
TIME-SHARE FORECLOSURES
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT
SEE UNIFORM LAWS
LIQUOR & LOTTERY COMMISSION
POWERS & DUTIES
SET PRICES OF SPIRITS SOLD......cccccovvniiiiiiiniininen PUBLIC 539
LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT BUREAU
LIQUOR STORE LICENSING
CONSIDERATION OF SMALL BUSINESS................. PUBLIC 596
LIQUOR LICENSING & TAX DIVISION
SEE ALSO PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES REGULATIONS
.................................................................... RESOLVE 206
LISBON WATER DEPARTMENT
CHARTER CHANGES
BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS TERMS......... .. P & S43
LITTLE ISLAND
NAME CHANGE TO

................................ PUBLIC 572

CHICKERING ISLAND ..ottt P & S35
LOBBYISTS
TESTIMONY BEFORE LEGISLATURE
DISCLOSURES.......coooiiiiiiiiiie e PUBLIC 562
LOCAL ASSESSMENT

SEE EDUCATION DEPT
LONG-TERM SUPPORT SERVICES WORK GRP
RECOMMENDATIONS

PLAN & TIMETABLE FOR IMPLEMENTING ......... RESOLVE 199



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

LOW-INCOME PERSONS
HEATING ASSISTANCE
DISTRIBUTION INCREASE STUDIED
LOW-INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE
FUNDING
TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES
ALTERNATIVE AID ASSISTANCE...
LUCERNE-IN-MAINE VILLAGE CORP
PHILLIPS LAKE DAM
WATER LEVEL REGIME.......c.cccoiiiiiiiiniicn s P & S44
MACKWORTH ISLAND
CLASSROOMS
LEASE AUTHORITY ...oiiiiiiiiccsen i PUBLIC 600
MAINECARE
SEE MEDICAID
MAINECARE ADVISORY COMMITTEE
POWERS & DUTIES
REVIEW COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS...PUBLIC 648
MAINECARE FUTURE BLUE RIBBON COMM
RECOMMENDATIONS
REVIEWED ......cooiiiiiiiiicncc i PUBLIC 648
MANUFACTURED HOUSING
MOTOR HOMES
APPURTENANCES REVISED.........ccoomviiiiiiiennes PUBLIC 482
SINGLE UNIT MOBILE HOMES

TITLE & DEFINITIONS PUBLIC 678
MAPLETON
OWNERSHIP DEPOSITORY ACCOUNT
IN COMMON WITH CASTLE HILL/CHAPMAN......... .. P & S31
MARINE RESOURCES
CLAM FLATS
FUND TORESTORE IN STOCKTON HARBOR......... PUBLIC 641

ELVER FISHING
LICENSES ISSUED....
MARINE RESEARCH & EDUCATION INST

FUNDING ...t P & S53
WHOLESALE SHELLFISH DEALERS
TIERED LICENSE SYSTEM ......cocoiiiiiiiiiniicccnies PUBLIC 508

WORKING WATERFRONT
COVENANTS,DEFINITIONS & PROVISIONS........... PUBLIC 574

CURRENT USE VALUATION ... PUBLIC 609
MARINE RESOURCES DEPT
COMMERCIAL FISHING SAFETY
RULEMAKING PROPOSED BY COUNCIL ............. PUBLIC 505
ELVER DEALERS
REPORT ON ANNUAL HARVEST RECEIVED ......... PUBLIC 533
ELVER FISHING
LICENSES ISSUED ........cccciiiiiiiiiciiccs i PUBLIC 533
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS DIRECTOR
ESTABLISHED (S) ...cviviiiiciiiiiiicicn e PUBLIC 519
ME COAST ENVIRONMENTAL TRUST FUND
REESTABLISHED .......ccoviiiiiiiiiicn e PUBLIC 641
RESTORE CLAM FLATS,STOCKTON HARBOR ...... PUBLIC 641
WATERCRAFT
SAFETY EDUCATION PROGRAM STUDY ... PUBLIC 536
WHOLESALE SHELLFISH DEALERS
TIERED LICENSE SYSTEM ......ccoviiiiiiiiiccicnes PUBLIC 508
MATERNAL/INFANT DEATH REVIEW PANEL
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED .......cooiiiiiiiiiicrc i PUBLIC 467
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED........coooviiiiiiicccn PUBLIC 467
MEDIA PRODUCTION ACTIVITIES
SEE MOVIES

1960

CHAPTER
MEDICAID
MAINECARE
BLUE RIBBON COMM RECOMMENDATIONS......PUBLIC 648
CALCULATION OF PENALTIES (QQ) -.cvcvevrecrenes PUBLIC 519
DATA USED TO EVALUATE PROGRAM ............. RESOLVE 161
PAYMENT RECOVERY TIMING FUNDS (DDD).....PUBLIC 519
PERSONAL ASSIST RATE INCREASE (VVV).. ...PUBLIC 519
PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES INCREASED. ...PUBLIC 680

REIMBURSEMT,DIRECT CARE WORKR,STUDY ...RESOLVE 194

WHEELCHAIR VAN REIMBURSEMENT RATES ........... .. P & S65
MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENT

HOSPITAL SERVICES AT 117% (PP)....cccoveviiiiiine PUBLIC 519

PERSONAL CARE ASSISTANTS.......ccoviiiiiiiiins RESOLVE 199

MAINECARE REMIBURSEMENT RULES
OUTPATIENT CLINICAL SERV PROVIDERS......... RESOLVE 203
WAIVER APPLICATIONS
CONSULATION PRIOR TO.......coviiiiiiiiiicicnn PUBLIC 633
MEDICAL DIRECTION & PRACTICES BOARD
SEE ALSO PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE PROTOCOLS
RESUSCITATION REFUSAL DECISIONS................ RESOLVE 169
MEMORIALS & JOINT RESOLUTIONS..........ccoovviiiniinnnns PAGE 1907
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
HOSPITAL-BASED MENTAL HEALTH SERV
COMPREHENSIVE STRATEGIC PLAN,3-STEP.....RESOLVE 192
INVOLUNTARY COMMITMENT
ASSERTIVE COMMUNITY TREATMENT(BBBB)
NONCATEGORICAL WAIVER BENEFICIARIES
DEVELOPMENT OF PROCESSES,MAINECARE .RESOLVE 186
PERSONNEL
RETIREMENT AGE STUDIED .......cccooeeiiinieiiiene RESOLVE 181
PROGRESSIVE TREATMENT PROGRAM
AUTHORITY (BBBB) .....ccviveviiiiirieiinesieesrce e s PUBLIC 519
THERAPEUTIC LIVING SETTINGS
MODEL FOR COMMUNITY-BASED
VISITS COVERED INCREASED
MAINECARE BASIC ..o PUBLIC 680
MENTAL HEALTH WORKERS
SEE MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
MENTALLY RETARDED PERSONS
INTERMEDIATE CARE
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ........cccooviiiiie RESOLVE 196
SERVICE PROVIDERS
MEDICATION ADMINISTRATION,COLA .
PUBLICATION OF INTERPRETATIONS
MERCURY
BUTTON CELL BATTERIES
MERCURY ADDED & PRODUCTS W/,BAN '11 ...PUBLIC 509
DENTAL OFFICES
REPORT BY SUPPLIERS AMALGAM VOLUME ...RESOLVE 143
EMISSION STANDARDS
REDUCED & EVALUATION REPORT ..........cceueee PUBLIC 590
THERMOSTATS
COLLECT & RECYCLE BY MANUFACTURER........ PUBLIC 558
MIDCOAST REGIONAL REDEVELOPMNT AUTH
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

....... PUBLIC 519

.................... RESOLVE 188

RESOLVE 147
...RESOLVE 147

ESTABLISHED... ...PUBLIC 599
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED. ......coiiiiiiiiii PUBLIC 599

MILITARY AUTHORITY
RENTAL INCOME TRANSFER
DISASTER RELIEF,IN EMERGENCIES....................... PUBLIC 634
NATIONAL GUARD ARMORIES MAINTENANCE.PUBLIC 634



CHAPTER

MILITARY FORCES
FAMILY MEMBERS
FAMILY MILITARY LEAVE REQUIREMENTS............ PUBLIC 523
MILITARY REDEVELOPMENT ZONES

APPLICATION PROCESS & ASSISTANCE ............. PUBLIC 650
NATIONAL GUARD & RESERVES

REPORT BACK TO WORK TIME.... PUBLIC 524
NATIONAL GUARD/RESERVES OVERSEAS

REIMBURSEMENT FOR SUPP LIFE INS (W)............. PUBLIC 519

MILITARY REDEVELOPMENT ZONES
SEE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
MILITARY RESERVE
SEE MILITARY FORCES
MINIMUM WAGES
SEE COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
MOLD IN BUILDINGS WORKING GROUP
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.....
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED........coooiiiiiiiiiic s
MOPEDS
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
MORTGAGES
FORECLOSURE
TIME-SHARES,MODEL PROCEDURES.................... PUBLIC 572
MOTOR CARRIERS
REGISTRATION SYSTEM

RESOLVE 174

RESOLVE 174

PARTICIPATION IN UNIFIED INFO SYS .................. PUBLIC 649
TRAILERS & SEMI-TRAILERS
LENGTH REGULATIONS REVISED .......ccccocouviiinnnns PUBLIC 478

MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE
UNINSURED MOTORISTS
COVERAGE LIMITATIONS.......cociiiiiiicniiiiien PUBLIC 591
MOTOR VEHICLES
AUXILIARY LIGHTS

REVISED.....cooiiiiiiiiiisiitet e PUBLIC 482
CAMP TRAILERS & TRUCK CAMPERS

APPURTENANCES REVISED.........cccovvmiiiiiniiins PUBLIC 482
COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEH SAFETY ACT

WAIVERS CONSISTENT W/ FEDERAL LAW ........... PUBLIC 679
DATA RECORDERS

OWNERSHIP,EXCEPTIONS,DISCLOSURE ...
DRIVERS LICENSES

CYCLE REPORT ..ot PUBLIC 573

VISION SCREENING REQUIREMENT REPORT........ PUBLIC 573
EXTENDED SERVICE WARRANTIES

PUBLIC 544

INSTATE ARBITRATION INCLUDED ... PUBLIC 476
MANUFACTURERS

MERCURY SWITCHES PAYMENT.......cooiiiiiiine PUBLIC 561
MOTORIZED SCOOTERS,MOPEDS,CYCLES

REGULATIONS REVISED.......cccooiiiiiiiiicniiiciens PUBLIC 577
NUMBER PLATES

DISABLED VETERAN,9000 LB VEHICLES................ PUBLIC 573
OPERATING AFTER LICENSE SUSPENSION

HABITUAL OFFENDERS ... ...PUBLIC 606

PENALTIES INCREASED... PUBLIC 606
REGISTRATION

RENTED SPECIAL MOBILE EQUIPMENT ................ PUBLIC 501
REGISTRATION & LICENSES

PUBLIC 573

COMPUTER SYSYTEM

FUNDS TO CONTINUE DEVELOPMENT (J) ........... PUBLIC 664

MOTOR-DRIVEN CYCLES
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES

1961

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
MOTORCYCLES
NUMBER PLATES
SPECIAL FOR LEGISLATURE (Q) ...ocovveeveericirienienn PUBLIC 664
MOTORIZED SCOOTERS
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
MOVIES
MEDIA PRODUCTION ACTIVITIES
TAX BENEFITS & INCENTIVES (GG) ....coccovvvvinnne PUBLIC 519
MUD BROOK (AROOSTOOK COUNTY)
SMELT DIPPING
ALLOWED ..o PUBLIC 547
MUNICIPAL BOND BANK
MUNICIPALITIES
REDEFINED.......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiicccin PUBLIC 552
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS
ALLOCATIONS ..ot P & S48
MUNICIPALITIES
ASSISTANCE W/ BURIAL EXPENSES
DECISION TIME FRAME REDUCED ...........c.ccu...... PUBLIC 483

EMERGENCY PERSONNEL

IMMUNITY,AIDING ANOTHER TOWN (KKK)......... PUBLIC 519
FARM,SMALL BUSINESS,NONPROFITS

DISPLACEMENT PAYMENT RESPONSIBILITY.......... PUBLIC 642
FILING REQUIREMENTS

JOINT W/ COOPERATING UNITS OF GOVT .....RESOLVE 130
HEATING ASSISTANCE

DISTRIBUTION INCREASE STUDIED
INTERNSHIP PROGRAM

ESTABLISHED. ......coiiiiiiiiii e PUBLIC 656
LOST REVENUE FROM BETR

..................... RESOLVE 146

REIMBURSEMENT FROM STATE.... ...PUBLIC 623
MAINE DOWNTOWN CENTER

RECAPITALIZATION FUNDS.........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiis P & S61
MODEL CHART OF ACCOUNTS

WORKING GROUP TO DEVELORP...........ccuevnene RESOLVE 136
MUNICIPAL COST COMPONENTS

ESTABLISHED FOR UNORGANIZED TERR.............. PUBLIC 624
NET NEW FUNDS

GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUNDS.... ...PUBLIC 515

NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTION
PETITION TO TRANSPORTATION DEPT.........ccceeut PUBLIC 643
RATE OF GROWTH ORDINANCES

IMPLEMENTATION & REQUIREMENTS. .................. PUBLIC 597
SOLID WASTE FACILITIES

EXEMPT,COMMERCIAL FACILITY DEFINITN ........ PUBLIC 612
STATE CONSTRUCTION/PUBLIC IMPROVEMT

NOTICE TO TOWN IN DESIGN PROCESS.............. PUBLIC 489
STORM WATER ORDINANCES

COMPLIANCE W/ STATE RULES. .......cccoccurcirinns PUBLIC 602

TRANSPORTATION INVESTMENTS
PARTNERSHIPS W/ TRANSPORTATION DEPT ....... PUBLIC 643
WALKING TRAILS
IMPROVEMENTS,BOND ISSUE
NATIONAL GUARD
SEE MILITARY FORCES
NATIVE AMERICANS
MOOSE PERMITS
TRIBAL PERMITS STUDIED........ccocoeviiiriiiiiiiiinis RESOLVE 131
NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS
MERGERS W/ CORPORATIONS
CLARIFIED .....cciiiiiiiiiiciccc e PUBLIC 531

............................... PUBLIC 462

NURSES
LICENSURE
CANADIAN TEST EXAM ACCEPTANCE ENDS ....PUBLIC 473
NURSING HOMES
HEATING COSTS

FUNDING INCREASE (CCCQC) ....ccceovvvvviriririninnes PUBLIC 519



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY
WORKPLACE VIOLENCE
TASKFORCE CREATED TO STUDY ..o RESOLVE 167
OIL

ABOVEGROUND MOTOR FUEL STORAGE
UNDERGROUND PIPES,REGISTRATION/DEP ....... PUBLIC 491
COAST & INLAND SURFACE OIL CLEANUP FUND
ALLOCATIONS,RESEARCH/DEVELOPMT............... PUBLIC 561
UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITIES
SITING ..ot PUBLIC 561
OLD ORCHARD BEACH
BOUNDARY W/ SACO

VALUATION
ADJUSTMENT,GEORGIA-PACIFIC CLOSURE .. RESOLVE 202
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE
SNOWMOBILES & ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES

ACCIDENT,TEST RESULTS FROM HOSPITAL .......... PUBLIC 477
ORDINANCES
RATE OF GROWTH
IMPLEMENTATION & REQUIREMENTS .................. PUBLIC 597
SUBDIVISION
ENFORCEMENT BY POWNAL........cocovvnininiinns RESOLVE 145

ORGAN & TISSUE DONATIONS
SEE ANATOMICAL GIFTS
OUTDOOR ADVERTISING

CHANGEABLE SIGNS

ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS ... PUBLIC 482
LOGO SIGNS

ATTRACTIONS MAY BE INCLUDED...........cccc..c.. PUBLIC 482

OXFORD COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
COMMUNITY CENTER
GRANT FUNDS TO ASSIST CONSTRUCTION
PALERMO
STATE VALUATION
APPEAL TO PROPERTY TAX REVIEW BOARD .. RESOLVE 134
PARKS & LANDS BUREAU
SEE ALSO CONSERVATION DEPT
ALLAGASH WILDERNESS WATERWAY
MANAGEMENT PLAN ADJUSTMENTS .................. PUBLIC 598
HIKING TRAIL CONSTRUCT & MAINTAIN
TOWNSHIP 3 RANGE 8/TWNSHP 4 RANGE 8.. RESOLVE 197
LAND CONVEYANCES

AUTHORIZED BUT NOT DIRECTED ........cccoevuneen RESOLVE 197
LEASE AGREEMENT OF 4 TIMBER PARCELS

ALLAGASH. ...t RESOLVE 173
STATE LAND CONVEYED

AUTHORIZED........coovviiiiiiiciec RESOLVE 193
SUBMERGED LANDS

RENT STRUCTURE FOR LEASING. ...........coveviiiiinns PUBLIC 550
WYMAN LOT

MANAGEMENT PLAN DEVELOPED................... RESOLVE 197

PARTNERSHIPS

FILING FEES

REVISED......coiiiiiiiiiiiiins e PUBLIC 529
UNIFORM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

ENACTED .....oooiiiiiiiiiinseecccn e PUBLIC 543
UNIFORM PARTNERSHIP ACT

ENACTED ....oooiiiiiiiiiniscs e PUBLIC 543

PAYDAY LOANS
SEE CONSUMER CREDIT
PENOBSCOT COUNTY

DEXTER

AUTHORITY TO CONVEY LAND ......cccoiiiie RESOLVE 193
DREW PLANTATION

DEORGANIZATION ..o e P & S60

CHAPTER
PENOBSCOT COUNTY (Cont.)
LAND CONVEYANCES
AUTHORIZED BUT NOT DIRECTED..........ccovueunnes RESOLVE 197
NEWPORT
AUTHORITY TO CONVEY LAND .......ccccuiiiiinins RESOLVE 193
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY

INTEREST OF STATE CONVEYED
PERSONAL DATA ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
PESTICIDES
BROWNTAIL MOTHS
BUFFERS & RESTRICTIONS TO CONTROL ............. PUBLIC 553
REGISTRATION

...RESOLVE 135

PROVISIONS REVISED ...PUBLIC 585
REVIEWS ...PUBLIC 620
PESTICIDES CONTROL BOARD
SEE ALSO AGRICULTURE DEPT
OBSOLETE PESTICIDES
COLLECTION......ooiiiiiiiiiiiicc e PUBLIC 585
PESTICIDES APPLICATIONS NEAR SHORE
MONITOR & REPORT TO LEGISLATURE ................ PUBLIC 553
REGISTRATIONS
REVIEWS.... ...PUBLIC 620
REGULATORY AGENDA
ANNUAL SUBMISSION ......cccooviiiiiiiiiciiinin i PUBLIC 620
WATER RESIDUE SURVEYS
REQUIREMENTS ..o PUBLIC 620
PHARMACIES
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
PRICE INFORMATION......cooiiiiiiiiiiicn i PUBLIC 610
PHILLIPS LAKE
DAM
WATER LEVEL REGIME.........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiniccns P & S44
PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONES
SEE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
PISCATAQUIS COUNTY
BROWNVILLE
AUTHORITY TO CONVEY LAND .......ccccviiiinins RESOLVE 193
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY
INTEREST OF STATE CONVEYED........ccccecvienne RESOLVE 135
PLUMBERS
JOURNEYMAN OR LIMITED LICENSE
ACADEMIC INSTRUCTION OPTIONS.... ...PUBLIC 520
ON-THE-JOB TRAINING HOURS ...PUBLIC 520
POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
CELLULAR TELEPHONE CUSTOMER PRIVACY
ACT ESTABLISHED ... ...PUBLIC 582
CHARITABLE SOLICITATIONS ACT
PROVISIONS REVISED........ccociiiiiiiiiniiccnicnn PUBLIC 497
COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY ACT
WAIVERS CONSISTENT W/ FEDERAL LAW. ........... PUBLIC 679
HOSPITAL & HEALTH CARE PROVIDER
COOPERATION ACT ENACTED........ccoceiiiieirenns PUBLIC 670
HOSPITAL COOPERATION ACT
REPEALED .... ...PUBLIC 670
KATIE BECKETT BENEFITS
CONSULTATION PRIOR TO CHANGES ................ PUBLIC 633
PERSONAL DATA ACT
NOTICE OF RISK RESPONSIBILITIES..........cccooenens PUBLIC 583
PORTS
HARBOR MASTERS
TRAINING .....ociiiiiic PUBLIC 525
IMPROVEMENTS
BOND ISSUE ........cociiiieiiiiccnicncc e PUBLIC 462

POTATO BOARD
ROTTING POTATOES
FUNDS TO ASSIST IN DISPOSAL .......cooviimiriiieiiieeis o P & S59



CHAPTER

POTATOES
SEE FOOD
POWNAL
SUBDIVISIONS
DEFINED & ENFORCED..........ccccoimiiiiiiiienn
PREPAID HOME HEATING FUEL CONTRACTS
SEE CONTRACTS - HOME HEATING FUEL
PRISONERS
RESTITUTION OR FINES OWED
INDUSTRY PROGRAM
TELEPHONE SYSTEM
TELEPHONE CALL ACCOUNT PROVISIONS
PROBATE COURT
TEMPORARY GUARDIANS/CONSERVATORS
REVISED.......cociiiiiiiiiiic i PUBLIC 625
PROBATE PROCEEDINGS
FILINGS
FEES REVISED & MADE CONSISTENT....
PROBATION
VIOLATIONS
PROBABLE CAUSE HEARINGS BY COURTS.......... PUBLIC 661
PROFESSIONAL & FINANCIAL REG DEPT
SEE ALSO SECURITIES OFFICE
BUREAUS,OFFICES,BOARDS,COMMISSIONS
TEMPORARY LICENSE AUTHORITY ..o PUBLIC 474
PERSONAL DATA ACT
EDUCATION & COMPLIANCE DUTIES
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS LABELING
BEST PRACTICES STUDY ..o
PROG EVAL & GOVT ACCOUNTABILITY OFF
NOTIFICATION
RECORD ACCESS BY NONSTATE ORGANIZTN...PUBLIC 490
WASTE,FRAUD,ABUSE IN STATE GOVT
CRITERIA FOR REFERRAL OF COMPLAINTS
PROPERTY
INTEREST OF STATE CONVEYED
STATE TAX ASSESSOR,UNORGANIZED TERR.... RESOLVE 135
PROPERTY TAX
CURRENT USE VALUATION
WORKING WATERFRONT ENABLING LAW.......... PUBLIC 609
EXEMPTIONS

RESOLVE 145

PUBLIC 506

........ PUBLIC 506

PUBLIC 654

................. PUBLIC 583

RESOLVE 138

........ PUBLIC 682

SNOW GROOMING EQUIPMENT .......ccovvniinninns PUBLIC 652

VETERANS ORGANIZATIONS PROPERTY ...PUBLIC 645

VETERANS,EXPANDED (MMM) PUBLIC 519
HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION

RESIDENTIAL COOPERATIVES ELIGIBLE ............... PUBLIC 647
NET NEW FUNDS ADJUSTMENTS

GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUNDS........c.coovviiiiiins PUBLIC 515
RELIEF

BETR,CLAIMS PAYMENT PROCEDURE . ...PUBLIC 618

BETR,REVISED/TOWN REIMBURSEMENT .. ...PUBLIC 623
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UTILITIES WITHDRAWAL STUDY ......ccoovviiniriienne RESOLVE 187
STANDARD OFFER SERVICE
MANAGEMENT REVISIONS ........cccovviviiiiiniine PUBLIC 677
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ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LIC-IV RCF
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING...
ASSISTED HOUSING PROG LICENSING-I
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FUND ESTABLISHED
ALL-HAZARDS EMERGENCY PLANNING
ASSESSMENT/COORDINATION OF OUTREACH .PUBLIC 634

PUBLIC 657

ATHLETICS

SPORTS DONE RIGHT PROGRAM..........ccccuuuee RESOLVE 211
BREAKFAST PROGRAM

FUNDED.......coiiiiiiiiiiii s s P & S56

1965

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
SCHOOLS (Cont.)

BREWER HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

DEBT LIMIT INCREASE ......ooovvoeeeeeeeeeeee oo P & S42
CITIZENSHIP EDUCATION TASK FORCE

REPORT DEADLINE EXTENDED .......ovoocccvrrn. RESOLVE 204
COLLEGE COURSES FOR HS STUDENTS

COSTS AUTHORIZED (XX) THRU ED DEPT.............PUBLIC 519
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS

ADVISORY NATURE OF STATE BRD OF ED............ PUBLIC 611
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...RESOLVE 168

OFFICES ...ttt PUBLIC 573
MOTORCYCLE NUMBER PLATES

SPECIAL FOR LEGISLATURE (Q) ...oovvvverinininicneinnn PUBLIC 664
MUNICIPAL AGENTS
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SNOW GROOMING EQUIPMENT
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